
PC1467 110-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FINGER PICKUP MECHANISM - PLATELESS [E17] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FINGER PICKUP M...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FINGER PICKUP MECHANISM -
PLATELESS [E17] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A22796  COVER  1     

2  A22451  BELTING  1     

3  A22795  DRIVER  1     

4  AA22780  HOUSING  1     

5  34H316  SPRING PIN  1    1/4" X 1-1/2" 

6  34H286  SPRING PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

7  AA21289  BALL BEARING  1     

8  34H314  SPRING PIN  1    1/4" X 1-1/4" 

9  A25542  HOUSING  1     

10  A22305  ROLLER  1     

11  21H1387  SCREW  1  ______-1978  0.190" X 3/4" 

11  A33969  SCREW  1  1978-______   

12A  AA25234  BRUSH  1  ______-1978   

12A  AA26813  BRUSH  1  1978-1979  (SUB AA29838) 

12A  AA29838  BRUSH  1  ______-1982  (SUB AA33839) 

12B  AA33839  ASSEMBLY LINE PARTS  1  ______-1985  (SUB AA35660) INCLUSED TWO (2) BRUSH ASSEMBLIES 

12B  AA35660  BRUSH  1     

13  A22797  PLANET PINION CARRIER  1  ______-1978  (SUB AA27850) 

13  AA27850  PLANET PINION CARRIER  1  ______-1979  (SUB AA29839) 

13  AA29839  PLANET PINION CARRIER  1  ______-1985  (SUB AA35644) 

13  AA35644  CRADLE  1     

14  B30275  FINGER  12    (SUB A68331) CORN 

14  A68331  FINGER  12    CORN 

14  A37177  FINGER  12    SUNFLOWER 

15  B31551  SPRING  12     

16  A22771  CAM  1     

17  A22307  HOLDER  1     

18  14H1041  NUT  1    5/8" 

19  B31364  COVER  1     

20  11H268  COTTER PIN  1    5/32" X 1-1/4" 

21  19H1919  CAP SCREW  3    1/4" X 5/8" 

21  K40001  LOCK NUT  3    6.350 MM (1/4") 

22  A25665  ISOLATOR  1  ______-1975  (SUB A30239) 

22  A30239  ISOLATOR  1  ______-1978  (SUB A36243) 

22  A48383  DEFLECTOR  1    (SUB FOR A36243) 

23  21H1295  SCREW  3    0.190" X 5/8" 

24  19H1727  CAP SCREW  1    1/4" X 1-1/2" 

24  K40001  LOCK NUT  1    6.350 MM (1/4") 

25  19H1227  CAP SCREW  4    1/4" X 1/2" 

25  K40001  LOCK NUT  4    6.350 MM (1/4") 

26  A21578  BUSHING  1     

27  AA31261  FINGER  1    CORN FINGER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES B30275 FINGERS 

27  AA31262  FINGER  1    SUNFLOWER FINGER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES A37177 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FINGER PICKUP M...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FEED CUPS, SEED GUIDES, AND ADAPTERS (PLATELESS) 
[E19] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FEED CUPS, SEED ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FEED CUPS, SEED GUIDES, AND 
ADAPTERS (PLATELESS) [E19] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA22897  ADAPTER FITTING  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA27100) 

1  AA27100  ADAPTER FITTING  1     

2  A25081  SHIM  1    LOW-RATE SORGHUM 

3  A24641  PLATE  1  ______-
710100 

SOYBEAN AND EDIBLE BEAN 

3  A24682  REINFORCEMENT  1    REGULAR-RATE SORGHUM 

3  A24659  PLATE  1  ______-
1978 

(SUB A36323) LOW-RATE SORGHUM 

3  A36323  PLATE  1    LOW-RATE SORGHUM AND SUNFLOWER 

3  AA34798  PLATE  1  ______-
1989 

(SUB A48005) SMALL SOYBEAN/ACID DELINTED COTTON 
SEED GUIDE AND RATE CHART ASSEMBLY 

3  A48005  SEED PLATE  1     

4  AA22966  BOWL  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA26713) SOYBEAN FEED 

4  AA26713  BOWL  1  ______-
710100 

SOYBEAN FEED 

4  AA22971  BOWL  1  ______-
1980 

(SUB AA30345) REGULAR-RATE SORGHUM FEED 

4  AA30345  BOWL  1    (SUB AA29648) REGULAR-RATE SORGHUM FEED 

4  AA29648  BOWL  1    REGULAR-RATE SORGHUM/MILO 

4  AA22980  BOWL  1  ______-
1975 

(SUB AA25319) LOW-RATE SORGHUM FEED 

4  AA25319  BOWL  1    LOW-RATE MILO FEED 

4  AA27934  BOWL  1  1978-
______ 

SUNFLOWER FEED 

4  AA22976  BOWL  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA26714) EDIBLE BEAN 

4  AA26714  BOWL  1    EDIBLE BEAN 

5  AA23367  HOUSING  1  ______-
1976 

(SUB AA26409) 

5  AA26409  HOUSING  1  ______-
1978 

(SUB AA28036) 

5  AA28036  HOUSING  1    FEED CUP 

6  M47887  WING NUT  2    6.350 MM (1/4") (SUB FOR A23214) 

7  34H316  SPRING PIN  1    1/4" X 1-1/2" 

8  AA23366  STUD  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FEED CUPS, SEED ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL AND DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER (1.6 BU. 
SEED HOPPER ONLY) [E20] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL AND DRIVE 
CHAIN TIGHTENER (1.6 BU. SEED HOPPER ONLY) [E20] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA22898  PANEL  1     

2  AA22119  LATCH  1     

3  03H2119  BOLT  2    1/4" X 5/8" 

3  24H1287  WASHER  2  ______-1977  9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065" 

3  N10217  LOCK NUT  1    6.350 MM (1/4") 

4  03H1519  BOLT  2    3/8" X 1" 

4  24H1305  WASHER  2    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

4  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

4  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

5  03H2023  BOLT  1    3/8" X 3-1/4" 

5  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1  ______-1978  3/8" 

5  14H1076  NUT  1  ______-1978  3/8" 

5  K40003  LOCK NUT  1  1978-______  9.525 MM (3/8") 

6  A22839  BUSHING  1  ______-064400  (SUB N120831) 

6  N120831  SPACER  2     

7  A25368  SPRING  1  ______-1975  (SUB A28518) 

7  A28518  TORSION SPRING  1     

8  A25369  ARM  1  ______-1986  (SUB A50564) 

8  A50564  ARM  1     

9  A22838  IDLER  2  ______-705100   

10  B14203  SNAP RING  1     

11  24H1307  WASHER  2  064401-______  13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

11  24H1307  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

12  A24093  WASHER  2    (A) 16.662 X 31.750 X 3.175 MM (21/32" X 1-1/4" X 1/8") 

13  A25659  BRACKET  1     

14  A24092  BUSHING  1    (A) 

15  24H1307  WASHER  1    (A) 13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

16  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    (A) 3/8" 

17  19H1800  CAP SCREW  1    (A) 3/8" X 1-1/2" 

17  24H1653  WASHER  1    (A) 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120" 

18  03H1480  BOLT  1    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

18  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

18  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL AND DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER [E21] PC1467 
- HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL AND DRIVE 
CHAIN TIGHTENER [E21] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA22119  LATCH  1     

2  03H2119  BOLT  2    1/4" X 5/8" 

2  N10217  LOCK NUT  2    6.350 MM (1/4") 

3  J16931  PIN  2     

4  03H1519  BOLT  2    3/8" X 1" 

4  24H1305  WASHER  2    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

4  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

4  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

5  AA22050  SUPPORT  1  ______-1979  (SUB AA28976) 

5  AA28976  SUPPORT  1     

6  12H335  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

7  AA24633  ARM  1     

8  03H1500  BOLT  1    3/8" X 1" 

8  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

8  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

9  B14203  SNAP RING  2     

10  A22838  IDLER  2  ______-705100   

11  03H1836  BOLT  1    3/8" X 3-1/2" 

11  K40003  LOCK NUT  1    9.525 MM (3/8") 

12  N120831  SPACER  2     

13  A28518  TORSION SPRING  1     

14  A25369  ARM  1  ______-1986  (SUB A50564) 

14  A50564  ARM  1     

15  B14203  SNAP RING  1     

16  24H1307  WASHER  2    13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

17  A24093  WASHER  3    21/32" X 1-1/4" X 1/8" 

18  A25659  BRACKET  1     

19  A24092  BUSHING  1     

20  24H1308  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1" X 0.134" 

21  24H1307  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

22  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

23  19H1800  CAP SCREW  1    3/8" X 1-1/2" 

23  24H1653  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120" 

24  03H1480  BOLT  1    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

24  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

24  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

25  B30968  IDLER  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SUPPORT PANEL A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PLATELESS) [E23] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PL...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PLATELESS) [E23] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1701  BOLT  7    1/4" X 3/4" 

1  A21710  WASHER  7     

1  24H1646  WASHER  7    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

1  N10217  LOCK NUT  7    6.350 MM (1/4") 

2  A20166  BRACKET  1  ______-1977  (SUB A32984) R.H. 

2  A32984  BRACKET  1    R.H. 

2  A20167  BRACKET  1  ______-1977  (SUB A32985) L.H. 

2  A32985  BRACKET  1    L.H. 

3A  A20236  COVER  1  ______-1978  (SUB AA26827) 

3B  AA26827  COVER  1     

4  03H1701  BOLT  1    1/4" X 3/4" 

4  A21710  WASHER  1     

4  24H1646  WASHER  1    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

4  N10217  LOCK NUT  1    6.350 MM (1/4") 

5  A25663  HOPPER  1     

6  A21709  WEATHERSTRIP  2     

7  AA32075  RETAINER  1    (SUB FOR AA22896) 

8  19H3295  SCREW  1    3/8" X 3/4" 

8  24H1305  WASHER  1    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

8  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

9  A25655  STRAP  1     

10  A22698  NUT  4    5/16" 

11  A21710  WASHER  2     

12  M63594  WING NUT  2  ______-1985  7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB A22698, THIS APPLICATION) 

12  A22698  NUT  2    7.925 MM (5/16") 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PL...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-21 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER FOR SOYBEAN SEED (PLATELESS) [E24] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-21 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER FOR SOY...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-21 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER FOR SOYBEAN SEED 
(PLATELESS) [E24] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A38953  HOPPER  1     

2  A39489  STRAP  2     

3  A22698  NUT  8    5/16" 

4  A21710  WASHER  2     

5  A43645  ROD  2    (SUB FOR A39505) 

6  16H246  RIVET  4    3/16" X 3/8" 

7  A40139  LATCH  1     

8  A25830  LATCH  1     

9  37H165  SCREW  4    NO. 10 X 3/4" 

10  A33844  LATCH  1     

11  AA30461  COVER  1     

12  M63594  WING NUT  2  ______-1985  7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB A22698, THIS APPLICATION) 

12  A22698  NUT  2    7.925 MM (5/16") 

13  A39474  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

13  A39475  SUPPORT  1    (ILLUSTRATED), L.H. 

14  03H1540  BOLT  6    5/16" X 3/4" 

15  19H3295  SCREW  1    3/8" X 3/4" 

15  24H1307  WASHER  3    13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

15  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

16  A21709  WEATHERSTRIP  2     

17  A32984  BRACKET  1    R.H. 

17  A32985  BRACKET  1    L.H. 

18  03H1701  BOLT  6    1/4" X 3/4" 

18  A21710  WASHER  6     

18  24H1646  WASHER  6    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

18  N10217  LOCK NUT  6    6.350 MM (1/4") 

19  AA32075  RETAINER  1    (SUB FOR AA22896) 

20  03H1701  BOLT  1    1/4" X 3/4" 

20  N10217  LOCK NUT  1     

20  24H1646  WASHER  1    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

20  N10217  LOCK NUT  1    6.350 MM (1/4") 

21  24H1287  WASHER  8    9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065" 

22  14H786  NUT  4    1/4" 

23  J16931  PIN  2     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-21 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER FOR SOY...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PLATE) [E25] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PL...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PLATE) [E25] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A20236  COVER  1  ______-1978  (SUB AA26827) 

1  AA26827  COVER  1     

2  A25654  CLIP  1     

3  03H1701  BOLT  8    1/4" X 3/4" 

3  A21710  WASHER  8     

3  24H1646  WASHER  8    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

3  N10217  LOCK NUT  8    6.350 MM (1/4") 

4  A20167  BRACKET  1  ______-1977  (SUB A32985) L.H. 

4  A32985  BRACKET  1    L.H. 

5  A21709  WEATHERSTRIP  2     

6  B28999  PIN FASTENER  1    7.798 X 158.750 MM (0.307" X 6-1/4") 

7  J16931  PIN  1     

8A  16H115  RIVET  1  ______-1975  1/8" X 5/8" 

8B  19H1738  CAP SCREW  1  1975-______  1/4" X 2" 

9A  B28972  SPRING  1  ______-1975   

9B  A30178  ANGLE  1  1975-______   

10  A24791  HOPPER  1  ______-1977  (SUB A28025) 

10  A28025  HOPPER  1     

11  19H1738  CAP SCREW  1    1/4" X 2" 

12  19H1813  CAP SCREW  3  ______-1977  5/16" X 5/8" 

13  24H1136  WASHER  3  ______-1977  11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

14  A20166  BRACKET  1  ______-1977  (SUB A32984) R.H. 

14  A32984  BRACKET  1    R.H. 

15  A24767  HOPPER  1     

16  14H786  NUT  1  1975-______  1/4" 

17  24H1646  WASHER  1  1975-1976  17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

18  M47887  WING NUT  1  1975-______  6.350 MM (1/4") (SUB FOR A23214) 

19  03H1268  BOLT  3  1977-______  5/16" X 3/4" 

19  24H1136  WASHER  3  1977-______  11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

19  14H785  NUT  3  1977-______  5/16" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / SEED HOPPER (PL...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-23 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (PLATE - FOR PEANUTS AND EDIBLE 
BEANS) [F01] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-23 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-23 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (PLATE - FOR 
PEANUTS AND EDIBLE BEANS) [F01] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  B30060  GATE  1    (USE WITH B31723 AND A22235) LARGE 

2  B30058  GATE  1    (USE WITH B31724) MEDIUM 

3  B30057  GATE  1    (USE WITH B31724) SMALL 

4  B30061  COVER  1     

5  B28962  GATE  1    (USE WITH B31723) SMALL AND MEDIUM 

6  H2841B  SCREW  1     

7  19H2971  CAP SCREW  1    5/16" X 2" 

8  B30026  PLATE  1     

9  B31723  PLATE  1    LARGE 

9  B31724  PLATE  1    EXTRA SMALL 

9  A22235  PLATE  1    EXTRA LARGE 

10  B28725  PLATE  1     

11  A22318  PLATE  1     

12  B28973  ALIGNER  1     

13  19H2023  CAP SCREW  1    3/8" X 3-1/4" 

13  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

13  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

14  B30959  STRAP  1     

15  AB17931  TUBE  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-23 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (PLATE - FOR BEETS OR LOW RATE 
SORGHUM/MILO) [F02] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (PLATE - FOR 
BEETS OR LOW RATE SORGHUM/MILO) [F02] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  21H1303  SCREW  1    1/4" X 3/4" 

2  A20043  CAP  1  ______-1977  (SUB A33166) 

2  A33166  CAP  1     

3  B31273  GATE  1    (SUB A63617) 

3  A63617  GATE  1     

4  21H1301  SCREW  1    0.190" X 1/2" 

4  12H246  LOCK WASHER  1    0.190" 

4  14H778  NUT  1    0.190" 

5  Y2624B  COMPRESSION SPRING  1     

6  B30042  KNOCKER  1  ______-1977  (SUB A29848) 

6  A29848  KNOCKER  1  ______-1979  (SUB A36012) 

6  A36012  KNOCKER  1     

7  N2701DB  RIM  1     

8  B12602  DEFLECTOR  1     

9  B29473  BOTTOM  1     

10  AA20383  DEFLECTOR  1  ______-1977  (SUB AA26571) BEET 

10  AA26571  DEFLECTOR  1    BEET 

11  B27053  PLATE  1  ______-1977  (SUB A23055) 

11  A23055  PLATE  1  ______-1982  (SUB A45626) 

11  A45626  PLATE  1     

12  B28725  PLATE  1     

13  Y5523B  SPRING  3     

14  16H104  RIVET  3    1/8" X 7/16" 

15  AD10193  PLATE  1     

16  ........  PLATE  1     

17  B28971  SPRING  1     

18  AB17360  TUBE  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-25 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CELL DROP HOPPER BOTTOM (PLATE - FOR ACID OR 
MECHANICALLY DELINTED COTTON AND SOYBEANS) [F03] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-25 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CELL DROP HOPP...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-25 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CELL DROP HOPPER BOTTOM 
(PLATE - FOR ACID OR MECHANICALLY DELINTED COTTON AND SOYBEANS) [F03] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  B32350  PLATE  1     

2  A20289  CAP  1     

3  B32340  CLIP  2     

4  19H1227  CAP SCREW  2    1/4" X 1/2" 

4  B14174  LOCK NUT  2  ______-
1986 

6.350 MM (1/4") (SUB K40001) 

4  K40001  LOCK NUT  2    6.350 MM (1/4") 

5  C16321  BUSHING  1     

6  B32349  AGITATOR  1     

7  21H1302  SCREW  1    1/4" X 5/8" 

7  12H302  LOCK WASHER  1    1/4" 

8  B32342  CAP  1     

9  B32339  SWEEP  1     

10  B32333  SPRING  1     

11  B32341  KNOCKER  1     

12  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

13  24H1219  WASHER  1    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

14  H47DB  SPRING  1     

15  24H1653  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120" 

16  AB19001  PIVOT  1     

17  B32336  SPRING  1     

18  B32346  AGITATOR  1     

19  19H1924  CAP SCREW  3    7/16" X 3/4" 

20  A26926  AGITATOR  1     

21  P2685B  SPRING  3     

22  B28999  PIN FASTENER  1    7.798 X 158.750 MM (0.307" X 6-1/4") 

23  J16931  PIN  1     

24  A20716  DRIVE  1     

25  19H1733  CAP SCREW  1    3/8" X 2-1/2" 

26  A24080  PLATE  1    48 CELL, FOR ACID DELINTED COTTON (USE WITH 
AA23018 FALSE RING) 

26  B32344  SEED PLATE  1    24 CELL 

26  B32345  SEED PLATE  1    24 CELL 

27  14H732  NUT  1    3/8" 

28  34H241  SPRING PIN  1    1/8" X 3/8" 

29  AA23018  RING  1    (USE WITH A24080) FOR ACID DELINTED COTTON 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-25 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CELL DROP HOPP...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-26 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (CORN, ACID DELINTED COTTON, 
SOYBEANS AND REGULAR SORGHUM/MILO) [F04] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-26 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-26 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (CORN, ACID 
DELINTED COTTON, SOYBEANS AND REGULAR SORGHUM/MILO) [F04] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  Y2630B  PLATE  1  ______-
1983 

(A) (B) (SUB A44988) 

1  Y3313B  PLATE  1  ______-
1983 

(A) (B) (SUB A45582) 

1  Y5055B  PLATE  1  ______-
1982 

(A) (B) (SUB A45582) 

1  A45582  PLATE  1    (A) (B) 

1  A44988  PLATE  1    (A) (B) (USE WITH A47490) 3.68 MM (.145") THICK 

1  A48500  PLATE  1    (A) (B) (USE WITH A47483) 3.68 MM (.145") THICK 

1  A50730  PLATE  1    (A) (B) (USE WITH A47483) 1.52 MM (.060") THICK 

1  A47468  PLATE  1    (A) (B) 

2  B28725  PLATE  1     

3  B30410  RETAINER  1  ______-
1984 

(SUB A47482) CAST IRON 

3  A47482  GROMMET  1    (USE WITH A47483, A47490 AND A47491) PLASTIC 

4  H685B  PLATE  1  ______-
1984 

(B) (SUB A47482 AND A47483 OR A47482 AND A47490) 
CAST IRON, GROOVED ON ONE SIDE 

4  A47483  PLATE  1    (B) STEEL, FLAT ON BOTH SIDES, NEEDS A47482 

4  A47490  PLATE  1    STEEL, GROOVED ON BOTH SIDES, NEEDS A47482 

4  H1264B  PLATE  1    (A) (B) (SUB A44988) 

4  H1279B  PLATE  1  ______-
1984 

(A) (B) (SUB A47482 AND A47491) CAST IRON, GROOVED 
ON ONE SIDE 

4  A47491  PLATE  1    STEEL, GROOVED ON ONE SIDE 

4  H1280B  PLATE  1  ______-
1984 

(A) (B) CAST IRON, GROOVED ON ONE SIDE 

4  H1323B  PLATE  1  ______-
1985 

(A) (B) (SUB A47482, A47483 AND A50730) 

4  H1346B  PLATE  1  ______-
1984 

(A) (B) (SUB A47483 AND A48500) CAST IRON 

4  AH306B  PLATE  1  ______-
1983 

(A) (B) 

4  AD10193  PLATE  1    (A) (B) 

4  A47492  PLATE  1  1984-
______ 

(A) (B) STEEL, GROOVED ON ONE SIDE 

5  B31562  SPRING  1     

6  21H1303  SCREW  1    1/4" X 3/4" 

7  B30027  CAP  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB A29451) 

7  A29451  EXHAUST CAP  1  ______-
1980 

(SUB A40518) 

7  A40518  CAP  1     

8  Y2598B  KNOCKER  1  ______-
1981 

(SUB A35968) 

8  A35968  GATE  1     

9  Y2624B  COMPRESSION SPRING  1     

10  B30042  KNOCKER  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB A29848) 

10  A29848  KNOCKER  1    (SUB A36012) 

10  A36012  KNOCKER  1     

11  B12602  DEFLECTOR  1     

12  Y2600B  WHEEL  1     

13  B29473  BOTTOM  1     

14  AB18001  BOTTOM  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA26581) 

14  AA26581  PAN  1  ______-
1980 

(SUB AA30642) 

14  AA30642  PLATE  1     

15  AB18171  KNOCKER  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA27815) (PACKAGE OF TWO) 

15  AA27815  KNOCKER  1    (PACKAGE OF TWO) 

16  J16931  PIN  1     

17  B28999  PIN FASTENER  1    7.798 X 158.750 MM (0.307" X 6-1/4") 

18  ........  SEED PLATE  1    (B) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-26 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER BOTTOM (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-28 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / BAFFLE (HIGH-RATE MILO AND CORN HOPPER) [F06] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-28 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / BAFFLE (HIGH-RAT...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-28 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / BAFFLE (HIGH-RATE MILO AND 
CORN HOPPER) [F06] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  B14174  LOCK NUT  2  ______-1986  6.350 MM (1/4") (SUB K40001) 

1  K40001  LOCK NUT  2    6.350 MM (1/4") 

2  24H1287  WASHER  2    9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065" 

3  Y2624B  COMPRESSION SPRING  2     

4  B32432  PLATE  1     

5  19H2240  CAP SCREW  2    1/4" X 3-1/4" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-28 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / BAFFLE (HIGH-RAT...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-29 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CLOSING WHEEL, ARM, AND HOSE HOLDER [F07] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-29 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CLOSING WHEEL, ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-29 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CLOSING WHEEL, ARM, AND HOSE 
HOLDER [F07] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H2218  CAP SCREW  1    1/2" X 5" 

2  12H292  LOCK WASHER  1    1/2" 

3A  AA23118  ARM  1  ______-
064400 

(SUB A34723 AND AA31217) 

3B  AA31217  ARM  1    (SUB FOR AA27587) 

4  A26311  PIN  2    (SUB FOR A26312) 

5  AA23116  SPRING ASSEMBLY  1     

6  A22724  WASHER  2  ______-
064400 

 

6  A34723  WASHER  2  064401-
______ 

 

7  A37548  ANGLE  1  ______-1979  (SUB FOR A24112) INSECTICIDE ATTACHMENT ONLY 

7  A50762B  ANGLE  1  1985-______  (SUB FOR A50762) 

8  24H1211  WASHER  2    9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 

9  19H1831  CAP SCREW  2    1/2" X 2" 

9  12H301  LOCK WASHER  2  ______-1977  1/2" 

9  14H1040  NUT  2  ______-1977  1/2" 

9  K40014  LOCK NUT  2  1977-______   

9  14H826  NUT  2    1/2", USE IN PLACE OF 14H1040 WHEN USING A24112 
HOLDER 

10A  A28135  STOP  1  ______-
064400 

(SUB A33879) 

10B  A33879  STOP  1     

11  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

12  19H1732  CAP SCREW  1    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

12  24H1305  WASHER  1    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

13  A45576  WHEEL  4    (SUB FOR A26017) 

14  A22325  TIRE  2    25 MM X 305 MM (1" X 12") SEMI-PNEUMATIC 

15  AA35741  BALL BEARING  2    (SUB FOR AA21015) 

16  19M7863  SCREW  6    M6 X 25 

17  AA43899  WHEEL  1    (SUB FOR AA22801 AND AA33297) 

18  H137327  LOCK NUT  6    M6 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-29 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CLOSING WHEEL, ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-30 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY CLOSING WHEEL, ARM, AND HOSE HOLDER 
(1977- ) [F08] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-30 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY CLO...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-30 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY CLOSING WHEEL, 
ARM, AND HOSE HOLDER (1977- ) [F08] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H2218  CAP SCREW  1    1/2" X 5" 

2  12H292  LOCK WASHER  1    1/2" 

3A  AA23118  ARM  1  ______-
064400 

(SUB A34723 AND AA31217) 

3B  AA27587  ARM  1  ______-1981  (SUB AA31217) 

3B  AA31217  ARM  1     

4A  A26312  SPRING PIN  2  ______-1979  (SUB A26311) 

4A  A26311  PIN  2  ______-1979  6.350 X 31.750 MM (1/4" X 1-1/4") 

4B  19H1791  CAP SCREW  2  1979-1980  1/4" X 1-1/4" 

4B  K40001  LOCK NUT  2  1979-______  6.350 MM (1/4") 

4B  19H2992  SCREW  2  1980-1980  1/4" X 1-1/4" 

4B  19H1898  CAP SCREW  2  1980-______  1/4" X 1-1/2" 

5  AA23116  SPRING ASSEMBLY  1     

6  A22724  WASHER  2  ______-
064400 

12.954 X 19.050 X 5.334 MM (0.510" X 3/4" X 0.210") 

6  A34723  WASHER  2  064401-
______ 

13.310 X 25.400 X 5.300 MM (0.524" X 1" X 0.209") 

7  A24112  GUIDE  1  ______-1979  (SUB A37548) INSECTICIDE ATTACHMENT ONLY 

7  A37548  ANGLE  1  ______-1985  INSECTICIDE ATTACHMENT ONLY 

7  A50762B  ANGLE  1  1985-______  (SUB FOR A50762) 

8  24H1211  WASHER  2    9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 

9  19H1831  CAP SCREW  2    1/2" X 2" 

9  12H301  LOCK WASHER  2  ______-1977  1/2" 

9  14H1040  NUT  2  ______-1977  1/2" 

9  K40014  LOCK NUT  2  1977-______  12.700 MM (1/2") 

9  14H826  NUT  2    1/2", USE IN PLACE OF 14H1040 WHEN USING A24112 
HOLDER 

10A  A28135  STOP  1  ______-
064400 

(SUB A33879) 

10B  A33879  STOP  1     

11  19H1732  CAP SCREW  1    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

11  24H1305  WASHER  1    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

12  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

13  AA21015  BALL BEARING  2  ______-1986  (SUB AA35741) 

13  AA35741  BALL BEARING  2     

14  AA25841  WHEEL  2     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-30 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY CLO...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-31 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / GAUGE WHEEL, BEARING, AND TIRE [F09] PC1467 - HARV-
SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-31 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / GAUGE WHEEL, BE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-31 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / GAUGE WHEEL, BEARING, AND 
TIRE [F09] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A22780  WHEEL  2     

2  C1231N  TIRE  1    RUNNER OPENER 

2  A84050  TIRE  1    (SUB FOR A22884) TRU-VEE OPENER 

3  AA35741  BALL BEARING  1  ______-1986  (SUB FOR AA21015) 

4  A25915  BUSHING  1     

5  19H1813  CAP SCREW  7    5/16" X 5/8" 

5  N10213  LOCK NUT  7  ______-1974   

5  M40699  NUT  7  1974-1976   

5  K40002  LOCK NUT  7    (SUB FOR T25249) 

6  AA32046  WHEEL  1    (INCLUDES A22884) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-31 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / GAUGE WHEEL, BE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-32 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHEEL ATTACHMENT (1978-1986) [F10] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-32 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-32 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHEEL 
ATTACHMENT (1978-1986) [F10] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A22780  WHEEL  2     

2  A84050  TIRE  1    (SUB FOR A22884) 

3  19H1813  CAP SCREW  5    5/16" X 5/8" 

3  K40002  LOCK NUT  5    (SUB FOR T25249) 

4  19H2288  CAP SCREW  4    5/16" X 5" 

4  K40002  LOCK NUT  4    (SUB FOR T25249) 

5  28H1601  BUSHING  4  ______-1986  0.546" X 0.840" X 4-1/8", (SUB FOR B28418) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-32 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-33 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHEEL ATTACHMENT (1986- ) [F11] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-33 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-33 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHEEL 
ATTACHMENT (1986- ) [F11] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  28H1601  BUSHING  4    0.546" X 0.840" X 4-1/8" 

2  A22780  WHEEL  2     

3  A84050  TIRE  1    (SUB FOR A22884) 

4  19M7162  CAP SCREW  5    M8 X 16 

4  E64256  LOCK NUT  5     

5  19M8262  CAP SCREW  4    M8 X 130 

5  E64256  LOCK NUT  4     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-33 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DUAL GAUGE WHE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-34 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DIRT SHIELD (RUNNER OPENER GAUGE WHEEL) [F12] PC1467 
- HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-34 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DIRT SHIELD (RUN...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-34 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DIRT SHIELD (RUNNER OPENER 
GAUGE WHEEL) [F12] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  N10213  LOCK NUT  2    7.925 MM (5/16") 

2  28H1633  BUSHING  2    1/4" X 1.562" 

3  A25346  SHIELD  1     

4  19H1913  CAP SCREW  2    5/16" X 2-1/4" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-34 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DIRT SHIELD (RUN...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-36 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / COULTER ATTACHMENT [F13] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-36 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / COULTER ATTACH...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-36 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / COULTER ATTACHMENT [F13] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA22290  FRAME  1     

2  19H2706  CAP SCREW  4    5/8" X 2" 

2  14H1039  NUT  4    5/8" 

3  19H1777  CAP SCREW  2    1/2" X 1-3/4" 

3  24H1111  WASHER  4    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

3  14H1040  NUT  2    1/2" 

4  A25695  SPRING  2     

5  B14242  LOCKING COLLAR  2     

6  22H818  SET SCREW  2    5/16" X 3/4" 

7  11H284  COTTER PIN  4    7/32" X 1-1/2" 

8  A24813  PIN FASTENER  2     

9  AA22420  ARM  1     

10  H1815B  BUSHING  2  ______-1974   

10  B10202  BUSHING  2  1974-______   

11  19H2331  CAP SCREW  1  ______-1974  5/8" X 7" 

11  19H3309  CAP SCREW  1  1974-______  5/8" X 7-1/4" 

12  JD9214  BALL BEARING  2     

13  AB18494  HUB  2     

14  19H1801  CAP SCREW  6    3/8" X 2" 

14  12H304  LOCK WASHER  6  ______-1983  3/8" 

14  14H1076  NUT  6  ______-1983  3/8" 

14  K40003  LOCK NUT  6    9.525 MM (3/8") 

15  B31261  SPACER  1  ______-1975  (SUB A31152) 

15  A31152  SPACER  1     

16  A24996  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB A73911) (ILLUSTRATED) FLUTED 

16  A73911  DISK COLTER  1     

16  A73910  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB FOR A24997) RIPPLED 

16  A51872  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB A74493) FLUTED 

17  12H294  LOCK WASHER  1    5/8" 

18  14H1039  NUT  1    5/8" 

19  24H1111  WASHER  2    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-36 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / COULTER ATTACH...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-38 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COULTER ATTACHMENT (1977-1980) [F15] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-38 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-38 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COULTER 
ATTACHMENT (1977-1980) [F15] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  14H872  NUT  1    1" 

2  11H218  COTTER PIN  2    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

3  A21040  WASHER  1     

4  A21041  WASHER  1     

5  34H386  SPRING PIN  1    1/4" X 2" 

6  A21038  SPINDLE  1     

7  B13294  SEAL  1     

8  A14643  BUSHING  1  ______-
1978 

(SUB B32687) 

8  B32687  SEAL  1     

9  JD8187  BEARING CONE  2     

10  JD8225  BEARING CUP  2     

11  32166  SNAP RING  2     

12  24H1452  WASHER  1    1-1/32" X 1-3/4" X 0.105" 

13  A12188  LOCK NUT  1    25.400 MM (1") 

14  D10025  CAP  1     

15  AA26214  ARM  1  1977-1970  (SUB AA30310) 

15  AA32179  ARM  1  ______-
1983 

(SUB AA32692) (SUB FOR AA30310) 

15  AA32692  ARM  1     

16  19H2328  CAP SCREW  2    5/8" X 4" 

16  K40015  LOCK NUT  2    15.875 MM (5/8") 

17A  AA25458  BRACKET  1  ______-
1978 

(SUB AA27918) 

17B  AA27918  BRACKET  1  ______-
1979 

(SUB AA29179) 

17B  AA29179  BRACKET  1  ______-
1981 

(SUB AA32693 AND N147291) 

17C  AA32693  BRACKET  1    (SUB FOR AA32037) 

18  19H1815  CAP SCREW  4    1/2" X 1-1/4" 

18  K40014  LOCK NUT  4    12.700 MM (1/2") 

18  24H1211  WASHER  4  1978-
______ 

9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 

19  A24996  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB A73911) 405 MM (16") FLUTED 

19  A73911  DISK COLTER  1     

19  A73910  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB FOR A24997) 405 MM (16") RIPPLED 
(ILLUSTRATED) 

19  A51872  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB A74493) FLUTED 

20  AA26045  ARM  1  ______-
1980 

(SUB AA30311) 

20  AA30311  ARM  1     

21  N233469  SPACER  1  ______-
1984 

(SUB FOR N134341) 

21  N147291  BUSHING  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-38 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-39 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COULTER ATTACHMENT (1980- ) [F16] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-39 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-39 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COULTER 
ATTACHMENT (1980- ) [F16] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H1936  CAP SCREW  6    3/8" X 3/4" 

2  AA31898  SPINDLE  1    (SUB FOR AA29387) 

3  B13294  SEAL  1     

4  B32687  SEAL  1     

5  JD8187  BEARING CONE  2     

6  JD8225  BEARING CUP  2     

7  32166  SNAP RING  2     

8  AA32179  ARM  1  ______-
1982 

(SUB FOR AA30310) (SUB AA32692) 

8  AA32692  ARM  1     

9  24H1452  WASHER  1     

10  A12188  LOCK NUT  1    25.400 MM (1") 

11  D10025  CAP  1     

12  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

13  AA32180  ARM  1  ______-
1982 

(SUB AA32694) (SUB FOR AA30311) 

13  AA32694  ARM  1     

14  19H2328  CAP SCREW  1    5/8" X 4" 

14  K40015  LOCK NUT  1    15.875 MM (5/8") 

15  19H2072  CAP SCREW  1    5/8" X 3-1/4" 

15  K40015  LOCK NUT  1    15.875 MM (5/8") 

16  AA32037  BRACKET  1  ______-
1982 

(SUB FOR AA29426) (SUB AA32693) 

16  AA32693  BRACKET  1     

17  19H1815  CAP SCREW  4    1/2" X 1-1/4" 

17  K40014  LOCK NUT  4    12.700 MM (1/2") 

18  24H1211  WASHER  4    9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 

19  A24996  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB A73911) 405 MM (16") FLUTED 

19  A73911  DISK COLTER  1     

19  A73910  DISK COLTER  1    (SUB FOR A24997) 405 MM (16") RIPPLED 
(ILLUSTRATED) 

19  A51872  DISK COLTER  1  1989-
______ 

(SUB A74493) FLUTED 

20  N233469  SPACER  1  ______-
1981 

(SUB FOR N134341) 

20  N147291  BUSHING  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-39 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HEAVY-DUTY COU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-40 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FURROW OPENER ( -1984) [F17] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-40 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FURROW OPENER ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-40 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FURROW OPENER ( -1984) [F17] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H1721  CAP SCREW  4    1/2" X 1-1/2" 

1  24H1111  WASHER  4    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

1  K40014  LOCK NUT  4     

2  H1815B  BUSHING  4     

3  AA22745  SUPPORT  1     

4  S2955DW  PIN  1  ______-1985  (SUB A15147) 

4  A15147  SPRING LOCKING PIN  1     

5  B27469  PIN FASTENER  1     

6  AA22895  STRAP  1     

7  19H1905  CAP SCREW  2    5/16" X 1" 

7  12H303  LOCK WASHER  2    5/16" 

7  14H785  NUT  2    5/16" 

8A  A26114  SHANK  1  ______-1978  (USE WITH AA22581 AND AA61568) 

8B  A36140  SHANK  1  1978-______  (USE WITH AA27929 AND AA61569) 

9  A25652  BAR  1     

10  19H1974  CAP SCREW  1    1/2" X 2-3/4" 

10  K40014  LOCK NUT  1     

11  03H1268  BOLT  4    5/16" X 3/4" 

11  12H291  LOCK WASHER  4    5/16" 

11  14H785  NUT  4    5/16" 

12  B32104  SCRAPER  1    305 MM (12") R.H. 

12  B32105  SCRAPER  1    305 MM (12") L.H. 

13  AB16829  OPENER  2    (SUB AA61567) 

13  AA61567  DISK COLTER  2     

14A  A25916  STUD  2  ______-1978  (USE WITH AA22581 AND AA61568) 

14B  A33872  BOLT  2  1978-______  (USE WITH AA27929 AND AA61569) 

15  A41683  WASHER  2    (SUB FOR A25062) 

16  A27002  BALL BEARING  2     

17  A26032  PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING  2     

18  16H658  RIVET  6    1/4" X 5/8" 

19  12H247  LOCK WASHER  2    5/8" 

20  14H1083  NUT  2    5/8" 

21A  AA22581  BEARING  2  ______-1978  (SUB AA61568) 

21A  AA61568  DISK COLTER  2     

21B  AA27929  DISK BLADE  2  1978-______  (SUB AA61569) 

21B  AA61569  DISK COLTER  2     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-40 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FURROW OPENER ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-42 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CONSERVATION FURROW OPENER (1984- ) [F18] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-42 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CONSERVATION F...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-42 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CONSERVATION FURROW 
OPENER (1984- ) [F18] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H1721  CAP SCREW  4    1/2" X 1-1/2" 

1  24H1111  WASHER  4    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

1  K40014  LOCK NUT  4    12.700 MM (1/2") 

2  H1815B  BUSHING  4     

3  AA34465  SUPPORT  1     

4  S2955DW  PIN  1  ______-
1985 

(SUB A15147) 

4  A15147  SPRING LOCKING PIN  1     

5  B27469  PIN FASTENER  1    11.125 X 44.450 MM (7/16" X 1-3/4") 

6  A42501  STRAP  1     

7  B32104  SCRAPER  1    R.H. 

7  B32105  SCRAPER  1    L.H. 

8  03H1524  BOLT  2    5/16" X 1" 

8  12H303  LOCK WASHER  2    5/16" 

8  14H785  NUT  2    5/16" 

9  A47746  BRACKET  1     

10  A48102  SHANK  1     

11  19H1820  CAP SCREW  2    1/2" X 3" 

11  K40014  LOCK NUT  2    12.700 MM (1/2") 

12  03H1268  BOLT  4    5/16" X 3/4" 

12  12H291  LOCK WASHER  4    5/16" 

12  14H785  NUT  4    5/16" 

13  14M7289  NUT  2    M16 

14  12H247  LOCK WASHER  2    5/8" 

15  24H1825  WASHER  2    11/16" X 1-1/2" X 0.194" 

16  16H750  RIVET  12    1/4" X 1-3/4" 

17  A47974  HOUSING  2     

18  AA34616  BALL BEARING  2     

19  AA34617  BEARING WITH HOUSING  2     

20  A47973  WASHER  2     

21  A47791  BOLT  2     

22  AA57748  DISK BLADE  1    (SUB FOR AA33718) (ILLUSTRATED) SMOOTH, INCLUDES 
B28068 SLUG 

22  AA57749  DISK BLADE  1    (SUB FOR AA33719) NOTCHED, INCLUDES B28068 SLUG 

23  AA58320  DISK BLADE  1    (SUB FOR AA34619) NOTCHED 

23  AA58319  DISK BLADE  1    (SUB FOR AA34618) (ILLUSTRATED) SMOOTH 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-42 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / CONSERVATION F...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 110-44 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / V-WING [F20] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 110-44 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / V-WING [F20] PC14...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 110-44 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / V-WING [F20] PC1467 - HARV-
SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H1721  CAP SCREW  4    1/2" X 1-1/2" 

1  K40014  LOCK NUT  4    12.700 MM (1/2") 

2  24H1111  WASHER  4    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

3  H1815B  BUSHING  4     

4  AA22987  SUPPORT  1     

5  AA22623  SHANK  1     

6  03H1500  BOLT  2    3/8" X 1" 

6  24H1305  WASHER  2    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

6  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

6  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

7  03H1500  BOLT  2    3/8" X 1" 

7  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

7  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

8  A24205  DEFLECTOR  2     

9  03H1463  BOLT  2    3/8" X 3/4" 

9  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

10  S2955DW  PIN  1  ______-1985  (SUB A15147) 

10  A15147  SPRING LOCKING PIN  1     

11  KK5293B  PIN FASTENER  1    12.700 X 88.900 MM (1/2" X 3-1/2") 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 110-44 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / V-WING [F20] PC14...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARKER LIFT CABLE (4R NARROW, 4R WIDE AND 
6R NARROW) [G02] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARKE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARKER LIFT CABLE 
(4R NARROW, 4R WIDE AND 6R NARROW) [G02] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25997  NUT  1     

2  AA23565  CABLE  1    2 450 MM (96-15/32") FOR 4W, 4N 

2  AA23566  CABLE  1    3 212 MM (126-15/32") FOR 6N 

3  11H237  COTTER PIN  1    1/8" X 2" 

4  A26927  PIN FASTENER  1    15.875 X 39.624 MM (5/8" X 1.560") 

5  14H821  NUT  1    5/8" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARKE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER (4R NARROW, 4R WIDE, AND 6R NARROW) [G03] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER (4R NARR...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER (4R NARROW, 4R WIDE, 
AND 6R NARROW) [G03] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25964  STRAP  2     

2  03H1836  BOLT  2    3/8" X 3-1/2" 

2  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

2  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

3  M43048  REFLECTOR  2    REAR OF R.H. AND L.H. MARKERS 

4  17H1566  RIVET  1    1/2" X 7-1/2" 

5  A26127  SPRING  1     

6  A26092  LOCK NUT  1  ______-1975  (SUB A29188) 

6  A29188  NUT  1     

7  AA23526  CLEVIS  1    R.H. 

7  AA23525  CLEVIS  1    L.H. 

8  19H1732  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

8  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

8  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

9  A26927  PIN FASTENER  1    15.875 X 39.624 MM (5/8" X 1.560") 

10  11H237  COTTER PIN  1    1/8" X 2" 

11  A25994  SPACER  1     

12  A28255  PIN FASTENER  1    12.700 X 222.250 MM (1/2" X 8-3/4") 

13  11H216  COTTER PIN  2    3/16" X 1" 

14  AA22596  PLATE  1    R.H. 

14  AA22595  PLATE  1    L.H. 

15  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

16  19H1947  CAP SCREW  1    (A) (C) 5/16" X 2-1/2", GRADE "B" SHEAR BOLT 

16  K40002  LOCK NUT  1    (A) (C) 7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

17  A25966  PIN FASTENER  1     

18  24H1265  WASHER  2    13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

19  A26123  BOLT  1     

20  AW16787  RIVET  6    (SUB FOR B30585) 

21  A21768  REFLECTOR  1     

22  AA22417  FRAME  1  ______-1976  (B) R.H. 

22  AA22417  FRAME  1    (A) (C) R.H. 

22  AA22418  FRAME  1  ______-1976  (B) L.H. 

22  AA22418  FRAME  1    (A) (C) L.H. 

23  AA26276  FRAME  1  1976-064400  (B) (SUB AA27419) R.H. 

23  AA27419  FRAME  1    (B) R.H. 

23  AA26277  FRAME  1  1976-064400  (B) (SUB AA27420) L.H. 

23  AA27420  FRAME  1    (B) L.H. 

24A  A33087  EXHAUST CAP  1  1976-064400  (B) (SUB A33644) 

24B  A33644  CAP  1    (B) 

25  11H208  COTTER PIN  1  1976-______  (B) 5/16" X 2-1/2" 

26  19H1733  CAP SCREW  4  064401-______  (B) 3/8" X 2-1/2" 

26  12H304  LOCK WASHER  4  064401-______  (B) 3/8" 

26  14H1076  NUT  4  064401-______  (B) 3/8" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER (4R NARR...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER ( -1977)(6R WIDE AND 8R NARROW) [G05] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER ( -1977)(6R ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER ( -1977)(6R WIDE AND 8R 
NARROW) [G05] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1836  BOLT  2    3/8" X 3-1/2" 

1  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

1  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

2  17H1566  RIVET  1    1/2" X 7-1/2" 

3  A26127  SPRING  1     

4  A26092  LOCK NUT  1  ______-1975  (SUB A29188) 

4  A29188  NUT  1     

5  AA23526  CLEVIS  1    R.H. 

5  AA23525  CLEVIS  1    L.H. 

6  19H1732  CAP SCREW  1    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

6  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

6  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

7  A26927  PIN FASTENER  1    15.875 X 39.624 MM (5/8" X 1.560") 

8  11H237  COTTER PIN  1    1/8" X 2" 

9  A25994  SPACER  1     

10  A28255  PIN FASTENER  1    12.700 X 222.250 MM (1/2" X 8-3/4") 

11  11H216  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1" 

12  AA22596  PLATE  1     

12  AA22595  PLATE  1     

13  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

14  19H1947  CAP SCREW  1    5/16" X 2-1/2", GRADE "B" SHEAR BOLT 

14  K40002  LOCK NUT  1    7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

15  A25966  PIN FASTENER  1     

16  24H1265  WASHER  2    13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

17  A26123  BOLT  1     

18  AA22492  FRAME  1    R.H. 

18  AA22493  FRAME  1    L.H. 

19  A25964  STRAP  2     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / MARKER ( -1977)(6R ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (1977- )(6R WIDE AND 8R NARROW) [G06] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (1977- )(6R WIDE 
AND 8R NARROW) [G06] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1836  BOLT  2    3/8" X 3-1/2" 

1  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

1  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

2  A25964  STRAP  2     

3  AA25520  FRAME  1    R.H. OUTER MARKER 

3  AA26298  FRAME  1    L.H. OUTER MARKER 

4  AA25487  FRAME  1    R.H. INNER MARKER 

4  AA25488  FRAME  1    L.H. INNER MARKER 

5  A26127  SPRING  1     

6  17H1566  RIVET  1    1/2" X 7-1/2" 

7  A29188  NUT  1     

8  AA23526  CLEVIS  1    R.H. 

8  AA23525  CLEVIS  1    L.H. 

9  19H1732  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

9  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

9  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

10  A26927  PIN FASTENER  1    15.875 X 39.624 MM (5/8" X 1.560") 

11  11H237  COTTER PIN  1    1/8" X 2" 

12  A25994  SPACER  1     

13  A28255  PIN FASTENER  1    12.700 X 222.250 MM (1/2" X 8-3/4") 

14  11H216  COTTER PIN  2    3/16" X 1" 

15  AA22596  PLATE  1     

15  AA22595  PLATE  1     

16  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

17  19H1947  CAP SCREW  1    5/16" X 2-1/2", GRADE "B" SHEAR BOLT 

17  K40002  LOCK NUT  1    7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

18  A25966  PIN FASTENER  1     

19  24H1265  WASHER  2    13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

20  A26123  BOLT  1     

21  A26375  HOOK  2     

22  A26181  STRAP  1     

23  11H215  COTTER PIN  2    1/4" X 1-1/2" 

24  A25931  PIN FASTENER  1     

25  24H1265  WASHER  2    13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

26  A23089  PIN FASTENER  1     

27  11H239  COTTER PIN  1    5/32" X 1" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (8R WIDE AND 12R NARROW) [G08] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (8R WIDE AND 
12R NARROW) [G08] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1836  BOLT  2    3/8" X 3-1/2" 

1  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

1  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

2  A25964  STRAP  2     

3  AA22677  FRAME  1    R.H. OUTER MARKER 

3  AA22678  FRAME  1    L.H. OUTER MARKER 

4  AA23091  FRAME  1    R.H. INNER MARKER, FOR 12-ROW NARROW OR TWO 6-
ROW NARROW PLTRS. W/530 HITCH 

4  AA23090  FRAME  1    L.H. INNER MARKER, FOR 12-ROW NARROW OR TWO 6-
ROW NARROW PLTRS. W/530 HITCH 

4  AA23087  FRAME  1    R.H. INNER MARKER, FOR 8-ROW WIDE 

4  AA23085  FRAME  1    L.H. INNER MARKER, FOR 8-ROW WIDE 

5  A26127  SPRING  1     

6  17H1566  RIVET  1    1/2" X 7-1/2" 

7  A26092  LOCK NUT  1  ______-
1975 

(SUB A29188) 

7  A29188  NUT  1     

8  AA23526  CLEVIS  1    R.H. 

8  AA23525  CLEVIS  1    L.H. 

9  19H1732  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

9  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

9  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

10  A26927  PIN FASTENER  1     

11  11H237  COTTER PIN  1    1/8" X 2" 

12  A25994  SPACER  1     

13  A28255  PIN FASTENER  1     

14  11H216  COTTER PIN  2    3/16" X 1" 

15  AA22655  BRACKET  1  ______-
1982 

(SUB AA28955) R.H. 

15  AA28955  BRACKET  1    R.H. 

15  AA22656  BRACKET  1  ______-
1982 

(SUB AA28956) L.H. 

15  AA28956  BRACKET  1    L.H. 

16  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

17  19H1947  CAP SCREW  1    5/16" X 2-1/2", (GRADE "B" SHEAR BOLT) 

17  K40002  LOCK NUT  1    7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

18  A25936  PIN FASTENER  1     

19  24H1265  WASHER  1    13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

20  A26123  BOLT  1     

21  A26375  HOOK  2     

22  A26181  STRAP  1     

23  11H215  COTTER PIN  2    1/4" X 1-1/2" 

24  A25931  PIN FASTENER  1    19.050 X 184.150 MM (3/4" X 7-1/4") 

25  24H1265  WASHER  2    13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

26  A23089  PIN FASTENER  1    12.675 X 31.750 MM (0.499" X 1-1/4") 

27  11H239  COTTER PIN  1    5/32" X 1" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER (...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARKER LIFT CABLE (6R WIDE, 8R NARROW, 8R 
WIDE, AND 12R NARROW) [G10] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARK...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARKER LIFT CABLE 
(6R WIDE, 8R NARROW, 8R WIDE, AND 12R NARROW) [G10] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25997  NUT  1     

2  AA23570  CABLE  1    600 MM (23-5/8") 

3  11H237  COTTER PIN  1    1/8" X 2" 

4  A26927  PIN FASTENER  1    15.875 X 39.624 MM (5/8" X 1.560") 

5  AA23567  CABLE  1    4 136 MM (162-27/32") FOR 6W, 8N 

5  AA23568  CABLE  1    5 914 MM (232-27/32") FOR 8W 

5  AA23569  CABLE  1    7 184 MM (282-27/32") FOR 12N 

6  14H821  NUT  1    5/8" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LEFT-HAND MARK...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-11 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER LIFT CABLE (6R WIDE, 8R NARROW, 8R 
WIDE AND 12R NARROW)(1977- ) [G11] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-11 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-11 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER LIFT CABLE (6R 
WIDE, 8R NARROW, 8R WIDE AND 12R NARROW)(1977- ) [G11] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25932  LINK  1     

2  A23089  PIN FASTENER  1    12.675 X 31.750 MM (0.499" X 1-1/4") 

3  11H240  COTTER PIN  1    5/32" X 1-1/2" 

4  AA23571  CABLE  1    1 964 MM (77-5/16") FOR 8W 

4  AA23572  CABLE  1    2 362 MM (93") FOR 12N 

4  AA26316  PUSH PULL CABLE  1  1977-______  1 295 MM (51") FOR 6W, 8N 

5  14H821  NUT  1    5/8" 

6  A25997  NUT  1     

7  P2416B  PIN FASTENER  1    9.525 X 34.925 MM (3/8" X 1-3/8") 

8  11H239  COTTER PIN  1    5/32" X 1" 

9  P560B  CLEVIS  1     

10  AA23388  BAR  1     

11  34H351  SPRING PIN  1    3/8" X 1-1/2" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-11 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FOLDING MARKER ...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER ARM, BEARING AND DISK (4R NARROW, 4R 
WIDE, 6R NARROW, 6R WIDE & 8R NARROW)( -1974) [G12] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER ARM, BEARING 
AND DISK (4R NARROW, 4R WIDE, 6R NARROW, 6R WIDE & 8R NARROW)( -1974) [G12] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25987  BUSHING  1  ______-1975  (SUB 28H3184) 

1  28H3184  SPACER  1    3/4" X 1.438" 

2  A25259  STRUCTURAL TUBING  1    1 277.600 MM (50.299") FOR 4W, 6N 

2  A25259  STRUCTURAL TUBING  1    1 277.600 MM (50.299") FOR 6W, 8N 

2  A32847  BEAM  1    908 MM (35-3/4") FOR 4N 

3  03H1594  BOLT  2    1/2" X 2-3/4" 

3  12H301  LOCK WASHER  2    1/2" 

3  14H1040  NUT  2    1/2" 

4  AA23043  BRACKET  1     

5  A26311  PIN  1    6.350 X 31.750 MM (1/4" X 1-1/4") 

6  AA21015  BALL BEARING  1  ______-1986  (SUB AA35741) 

6  AA35741  BALL BEARING  1     

7  A22742  BEARING HOUSING W/O 
BEARING 

1     

8  AA23384  BEARING  1     

9  16H697  RIVET  6    1/4" X 1" 

10  AA57807  DISK BLADE  1    (SUB FOR AA23006) INCLUDES B28068 SLUG 

11  AA21443  DISK COLTER  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 120-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER ARM, BEARING & DISK (1974- )4R, 6R, 8R AND 
12R NARROW) [G13] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 120-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 120-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER ARM, BEARING & 
DISK (1974- )4R, 6R, 8R AND 12R NARROW) [G13] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25987  BUSHING  1  ______-
1975 

(SUB 28H3184) 

1  28H3184  SPACER  1    3/4" X 1.438" 

2  A25928  STRUCTURAL TUBING  1    1 395 MM (54-25/32") FOR 8W, 12N 

2  A25259  STRUCTURAL TUBING  1  1977-
______ 

1 277.600 MM (50.299") 1 275 MM (50-9/32") FOR 4W, 6N, 
6W, 8N 

2  A32847  BEAM  1  1976-
______ 

908 MM (35.748") 908 MM (35-3/4") FOR 4N 

3  03H1594  BOLT  2    1/2" X 2-3/4" 

3  12H301  LOCK WASHER  2    1/2" 

3  14H1040  NUT  2    1/2" 

4A  AA24317  BRACKET  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA25906) 

4A  AA25906  BRACKET  1  ______-
1978 

 

4B  AA27924  BRACKET  1  1978-
______ 

 

5  16H658  RIVET  6    1/4" X 5/8" 

6  A26032  PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING  1     

7  A27002  BALL BEARING  1     

8  A41683  WASHER  1    (SUB FOR A25062) 

9A  A25916  STUD  1  ______-
1978 

 

9A  12H294  LOCK WASHER  1  ______-
1978 

5/8" 

9A  14H1083  NUT  1  ______-
1978 

5/8" 

9B  A33872  BOLT  1  1978-
______ 

 

9B  12H294  LOCK WASHER  1  1978-
______ 

5/8" 

9B  14H1083  NUT  1  1978-
______ 

5/8" 

10  AA57807  DISK BLADE  1    (SUB FOR AA23006) INCLUDES B28068 SLUG 

11A  AA24318  DISK BLADE  1  ______-
1978 

 

11B  AA27928  DISK COLTER  1  1978-
______ 

 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 120-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / OUTER MARKER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HOPPER [G16] PC1467 - HARV-
SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL 
HOPPER [G16] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA23225  COVER  1     

2  A26508  ISOLATOR  1     

3  A22689  HINGE  1     

4  19H1948  CAP SCREW  2    1/4" X 3/4" 

4  24H1287  WASHER  2    9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065" 

4  14H786  NUT  2    1/4" 

5  AA23837  HOPPER  1     

6  03H1540  BOLT  6    5/16" X 3/4" 

6  14H785  NUT  6    5/16" 

7  A27355  ANGLE  2     

8  A28237  ANGLE  2  1974-______   

9  03H1268  BOLT  4  1974-______  5/16" X 3/4" 

9  14H785  NUT  4  1974-______  5/16" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-1 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER [G17] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HO...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER [G17] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  16H246  RIVET  4    3/16" X 3/8" 

2  A25830  LATCH  2     

3  A24097  LATCH  2     

4  16H235  RIVET  4    3/16" X 1/4" 

5  AA22087  COVER  1     

6  A22413  HOPPER  1     

7  19H1948  CAP SCREW  6    1/4" X 3/4" 

7  24H1288  WASHER  6    9/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

7  A23441  WASHER  6     

7  14H786  NUT  6    1/4" 

8  A23433  CLEVIS  1     

9  19H1919  CAP SCREW  2    1/4" X 5/8" 

10  24H1288  WASHER  2    9/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

11  A23153  STRAP  2     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HO...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SHAFTS AND AUGERS (4R NARROW, 4R WIDE 
AND 6R NARROW) [G19] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SH...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SHAFTS AND 
AUGERS (4R NARROW, 4R WIDE AND 6R NARROW) [G19] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A24008  BUSHING  1    (321 MM) FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

2  11H215  COTTER PIN  1    1/4" X 1-1/2", FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

3  24H1167  WASHER  AR    15/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 

4  B10571  AUGER  2    L.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

4  B10571  AUGER  3    L.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE, FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

4  B12073  AUGER  2    L.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

4  B12073  AUGER  3    L.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

4  B10575  AUGER  2    L.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

4  B10575  AUGER  3    L.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

5  B10573  AUGER  2    L.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

5  B10573  AUGER  3    L.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

5  B11547  AUGER  2    L.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

5  B11547  AUGER  3    L.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

5  B10577  AUGER  2    L.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

5  B10577  AUGER  3    L.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

6  B10572  AUGER  2    R.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

6  B10572  AUGER  3    R.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

6  B11546  AUGER  2    R.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

6  B11546  AUGER  3    R.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

6  B10576  AUGER  2    R.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

6  B10576  AUGER  3    R.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

7  B10570  AUGER  2    R.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

7  B10570  AUGER  3    R.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

7  B12072  AUGER  2    R.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

7  B12072  AUGER  3    R.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

7  B10574  AUGER  2    R.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 4-ROW 

7  B10574  AUGER  3    R.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

8  11H218  COTTER PIN  4    3/16" X 1-1/2", FOR 4-ROW 

8  11H218  COTTER PIN  6    3/16" X 1-1/2", FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

9  B16051  SHAFT  2    FOR 4-ROW 

9  B16051  SHAFT  3    FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

10  A24007  BUSHING  1    L.H., 56 MM (2-3/16") FOR 4-ROW 

10  A24009  PIPE  1    R.H., 650 MM (25-9/16") FOR 4-ROW 

10  A24006  BUSHING  2    68 MM (2-11/16") FOR 6-ROW NARROW 

11  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SH...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-5 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER SUPPORTS AND SPOUTS [G20] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-5 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HO...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-5 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER 
SUPPORTS AND SPOUTS [G20] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО YEAR ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  19H1731  CAP SCREW  4    3/8" X 1" 

1  24H1219  WASHER  4    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

1  A23441  WASHER  4     

1  14H1076  NUT  4    3/8" 

2  19H1732  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

2  24H1219  WASHER  2    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

2  A23441  WASHER  2     

2  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

3  03H1463  BOLT  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

3  24H1219  WASHER  4    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

3  14H732  NUT  4    3/8" 

4  19H1936  CAP SCREW  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

5  24H1219  WASHER  4    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

6  A22412  SPOUT  2     

7  H2903B  CLAMP  2  ______-1985  (SUB AR21840) 

7  AR21840  HOSE CLAMP  2     

8  B35601  HOSE  2     

9A  A21567  HOSE  2  ______-1976  (SUB AR21840) 

9B  AR21840  HOSE CLAMP  2     

10  A23434  U-BOLT  2    127 MM X 178 MM (5" X 7") 

10  A23435  U-BOLT  2    178 MM X 178 MM (7" X 7") 

10  24H1111  WASHER  4    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

10  14H1040  NUT  4    1/2" 

11  AA21440  SUPPORT  1    (ILLUSTRATED), R.H. 

11  AA21441  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

12  19H1936  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 3/4" 

12  24H1219  WASHER  2    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

12  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

13  24H1219  WASHER  2    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

14  A25758  LINK CHAIN  2    457 MM (14") 10 LINKS 

15  24H1219  WASHER  4    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

16  A24002  SADDLE  2     

17  24H1219  WASHER  2    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

18  19H1936  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 3/4" 

18  24H1219  WASHER  2    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

18  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

19  11H236  COTTER PIN  2    1/8" X 1" 

20  X1301C  PIN FASTENER  2     

21  AB10150  TOOL  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-5 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER HO...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SHAFTS AND AUGERS (6R WIDE, 8R NARROW, 
8R WIDE AND 12R NARROW) [G21] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SH...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SHAFTS AND 
AUGERS (6R WIDE, 8R NARROW, 8R WIDE AND 12R NARROW) [G21] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25588  SPACER  2    140 MM (5-1/2") FOR 6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW 

1  A25402  PIPE  2    835 MM (32-7/8") FOR 8-ROW WIDE 

1  A25141  SPACER  2    289 MM (11-29/64") FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

1  A31850  PIPE  1    957 MM (38-15/16") FOR 6-ROW WIDE 

2  11H215  COTTER PIN  4    1/4" X 1-1/2", FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW NARROW, 8-ROW 
WIDE 

2  11H215  COTTER PIN  8    1/4" X 1-1/2", 12-ROW NARROW 

3  24H1167  WASHER  AR    15/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 

4  B10571  AUGER  4    L.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOIR 6-ROW NARROW, 8-
ROW NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

4  B10571  AUGER  6    L.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

4  B12073  AUGER  4    L.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

4  B12073  AUGER  6    L.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

4  B10575  AUGER  4    L.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

4  B10575  AUGER  6    L.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

5  B10573  AUGER  4    L.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

5  B10573  AUGER  6    L.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

5  B11547  AUGER  4    L.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

5  B11547  AUGER  6    L.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

5  B10577  AUGER  4    L.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

5  B10577  AUGER  6    L.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

6  B10572  AUGER  4    R.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

6  B10572  AUGER  6    R.H., INSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

6  B11546  AUGER  4    R.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

6  B11546  AUGER  6    R.H., INSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

6  B10576  AUGER  4    R.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

6  B10576  AUGER  6    R.H., INSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

7  B10570  AUGER  4    R.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

7  B10570  AUGER  6    R.H., OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

7  B12072  AUGER  4    R.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

7  B12072  AUGER  6    R.H., OUTSIDE, LOW RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

7  B10574  AUGER  4    R.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW 
NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

7  B10574  AUGER  6    R.H., OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE; FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

8  11H218  COTTER PIN  6    3/16" X 1-1/2", FOR 6-ROW WIDE 

8  11H218  COTTER PIN  8    3/16" X 1-1/2", FOR 8-ROW NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

8  11H218  COTTER PIN  12    3/16" X 1-1/2", FOR 12-ROW NARROW 

9  B16051  SHAFT  3    FOR 6-ROW WIDE 

9  B16051  SHAFT  4    FOR 8-ROW NARROW, 8-ROW WIDE 

9  B16051  SHAFT  6    12-ROW NARROW 

10  A25141  SPACER  2    289 MM (11-3/8") FOR 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW NARROW, 12-
ROW NARROW 

10  A25403  LOCKING COLLAR  2    350 MM (13-3/4") FOR 8-ROW WIDE 

11  11H218  COTTER PIN  1    3/16" X 1-1/2" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER SH...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT (4 ROW NARROW, 
4 ROW WIDE AND 6 ROW NARROW) [G23] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 3PC1467 150-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL 
ATTACHMENT (4 ROW NARROW, 4 ROW WIDE AND 6 ROW NARROW) [G23] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО YEAR ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA23531  AUGER  2    (A) (B) 

1  AA23531  AUGER  1    (C) 

2  A24868  PIN  2  ______-
1976 

(SUB A33075) 

2  A33075  PIN FASTENER  2    22.225 X 89 MM (7/8" X 3.504") 

3  AA23532  AUGER  1    (A) (B) 

3  AA23532  AUGER  2    (C) 

4  19H2010  CAP SCREW  1    1/4" X 1-3/4" 

4  K40001  LOCK NUT  1    6.350 MM (1/4") 

5  AA23541  MOTOR  1  ______-
1989 

(SUB AA36915) (MARKED 101-1409-007) 

5  AA36915  HYDRAULIC MOTOR  1    (MARKED 101-1409-009) 

6  A26754  HOUSING  1     

7  12H304  LOCK WASHER  4    3/8" 

8  19H1936  CAP SCREW  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

9  A24777  CLAMP  1     

10  A26506  TUBE  1     

11  A24863  BAND  2     

12  A26407  TUBE  1    (A) (B) 

12  A26407  TUBE  2    (C) 

13A  AA24078  GUARD  1  ______-
1974 

(SUB A27250, (2) A28162, (2) H84473, (4) K40002 AND (4) 
19H1900) 

13B  A27250  CLAMP  1     

14  A26933  BUSHING  1    (A) (B) 1473 MM (58") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

14  A26933  BUSHING  2    (C) 1473 MM (58") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

15  19H1900  CAP SCREW  AR    5/16" X 3/4" 

15  K40002  LOCK NUT  AR    7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

16  A26932  CHANNEL  1    508 MM (20") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

17  19H1921  CAP SCREW  AR    5/16" X 3-1/4" 

17  K40002  LOCK NUT  AR    7.925 MM (5/16") 5/16", (SUB FOR T25249) 

18  24H1224  WASHER  AR    11/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

19  19H1900  CAP SCREW  AR    5/16" X 3/4" 

20  A24463  SUPPORT  2     

21  A26737  STRAP  2  ______-
1980 

 

21  A40318  STRAP  2  1980-
______ 

 

22  A24778  BRACKET  2     

23  19H1904  CAP SCREW  5    (A) (B) 5/16" X 3", 2 USED PER SUPPORT TUBE 

23  24H1224  WASHER  5    (A) (B) 11/32" X 1" X 1/16", 2 USED PER SUPPORT TUBE 

23  K40002  LOCK NUT  5    (A) (B) 7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) (2 PER 
SUPPORT TUBE) 

23  19H1904  CAP SCREW  8    (C) 5/16" X 3" 

23  24H1224  WASHER  8    (C) 11/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

23  K40002  LOCK NUT  8    (C) 7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) (2 PER SUPPORT 
TUBE) 

24  A27332  GUARD  2  ______-
1976 

(A) (B) (SUB A31839) 

24  A31839  SCREEN  2    (A) (B) 

24  A27332  GUARD  3  ______-
1976 

(C) (SUB A31839) 

24  A31839  SCREEN  3    (C) 

25  S2955DW  PIN  2    (SUB A15147) 

26  B10027  PIN FASTENER  2    11.125 X 76.200 MM (7/16" X 3") 

27  19H2444  CAP SCREW  4    7/16" X 3-1/4" 

27  K40006  LOCK NUT  4    11.125 MM (7/16") 

28  03H2052  BOLT  2    1/2" X 6-1/2" 

28  19H3535  CAP SCREW  2  1980-
______ 

1/2" X 6" 

28  19H3542  CAP SCREW  2  1980-
______ 

1/2" X 6-1/2" 

28  19H1991  CAP SCREW  2  1980-
______ 

1/2" X 8" 

28  14H1040  NUT  2    1/2" 

29  A27517  TUBE  1    (A) (B) 

30  A28162  STRAP  2  1974-1976   

31  H84473  DOWEL PIN  2  ______-
1976 

 

32  AA25611  SUPPORT  1  1975-
______ 

 

Page 2 of 3PC1467 150-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



33  A31642  SHIELD  1  1975-
______ 

 

34  03H1709  BOLT  2  1975-1988  5/16" X 1" 

34  K40002  LOCK NUT  2  1975-1988  7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

34  03M7184  BOLT  2  1988-
______ 

M8 X 20 

34  E64256  LOCK NUT  2  1988-
______ 

M8 

35  19H1904  CAP SCREW  2  1975-
______ 

5/16" X 3" 

35  K40002  LOCK NUT  2  1975-
______ 

7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

36  19H1765  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1-3/4" 

36  K40003  LOCK NUT  2    9.525 MM (3/8") 

Page 3 of 3PC1467 150-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AU...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT (6 ROW WIDE, 8 
ROW NARROW, 8 ROW WIDE AND 12 ROW NARROW) [H01] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 3PC1467 150-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL 
ATTACHMENT (6 ROW WIDE, 8 ROW NARROW, 8 ROW WIDE AND 12 ROW NARROW) [H01] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA23531  AUGER  1     

2  A24868  PIN  3  ______-
1976 

(A) (B) (SUB A33075) 

2  A33075  PIN FASTENER  3    (A) (B) 22.225 X 89 MM (7/8" X 3.504") 

2  A24868  PIN  4  ______-
1976 

(C) (SUB A33075) 

2  A33075  PIN FASTENER  4    (C) 22.225 X 89 MM (7/8" X 3.504") 

2  A24868  PIN  5  ______-
1976 

(D) (SUB A33075) 

2  A33075  PIN FASTENER  5    (D) 22.225 X 89 MM (7/8" X 3.504") 

3  AA23532  AUGER  3    (A) (B) 

3  AA23532  AUGER  4    (C) 

3  AA23532  AUGER  5    (D) 

4  19H2010  CAP SCREW  1    1/4" X 1-3/4" 

4  K40001  LOCK NUT  1    6.350 MM (1/4") 

5  AA23541  MOTOR  1  ______-
1989 

(SUB AA36915) (MARKED 101-1409-007) 

5  AA36915  HYDRAULIC MOTOR  1    (MARKED 101-1409-009) 

6  A26754  HOUSING  1     

7  12H304  LOCK WASHER  4    3/8" 

8  19H1936  CAP SCREW  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

9  A24777  CLAMP  1     

10  A26506  TUBE  1     

11  A24863  BAND  3    (A) (B) 

11  A24863  BAND  4    (C) 

11  A24863  BAND  5    (D) 

12  A26407  TUBE  3    (A) (B) 

12  A26407  TUBE  4    (C) 

12  A26407  TUBE  5    (D) 

13A  AA24078  GUARD  1  ______-
1974 

(SUB A27250, (2) A28162, (2) H84473, (4) K40002 AND (4) 
19H1900) 

13B  A27250  CLAMP  1  1974-
______ 

 

14  A26933  BUSHING  3    (A) (B) 1473 MM (58") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

14  A26933  BUSHING  4    (C) 1473 MM (58") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

14  A26933  BUSHING  5    (D) 1473 MM (58") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

15  19H1900  CAP SCREW  AR    5/16" X 3/4" 

15  K40002  LOCK NUT  AR    7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

16  A26932  CHANNEL  1    508 MM (20") (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED) 

17  19H1921  CAP SCREW  AR    5/16" X 3-1/4" 

17  K40002  LOCK NUT  AR    7.925 MM (5/16") 5/16", (SUB FOR T25249) 

18  24H1224  WASHER  AR    11/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

19  19H1900  CAP SCREW  AR    5/16" X 3/4" 

20  A24463  SUPPORT  3    (A) (B) 

20  A24463  SUPPORT  4    (C) (D) 

21  A26737  STRAP  3  ______-
1980 

(A) (B) 

21  A40318  STRAP  3  1980-
______ 

(A) (B) 

21  A26737  STRAP  4  ______-
1980 

(C) (D) 

21  A40318  STRAP  4  1980-
______ 

(C) (D) 

22  A24778  BRACKET  3    (A) (B) 

22  A24778  BRACKET  4    (C) (D) 

23  19H1904  CAP SCREW  8    (A) 5/16" X 3", (2 USED PER SUPPORT TUBE) 

23  24H1224  WASHER  8    (A) 11/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

23  K40002  LOCK NUT  8    (A) 7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

23  19H1904  CAP SCREW  10    (B) (C) 5/16" X 3", (2 USED PER SUPPORT TUBE) 

23  24H1224  WASHER  10    (B) (C) 11/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

23  K40002  LOCK NUT  10    (B) (C) 7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

23  19H1904  CAP SCREW  16    (D) 5/16" X 3", (2 USED PER SUPPORT TUBE) 

23  24H1224  WASHER  16    (D) 11/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

23  K40002  LOCK NUT  16    (D) 7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

24  A27332  GUARD  4  ______-
1976 

(A) (B) (C) (SUB A31839) 

24  A31839  SCREEN  4    (A) (B) (C) 

24  A27332  GUARD  6  ______- (D) (SUB A31839) 

Page 2 of 3PC1467 150-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



1976 

24  A31839  SCREEN  6    (D) 

25  S2955DW  PIN  3  ______-
1985 

(A) (B) (SUB A15147) 

25  A15147  SPRING LOCKING PIN  3    (A) (B) 

25  S2955DW  PIN  4  ______-
1985 

(C) (D) (SUB A15147) 

25  A15147  SPRING LOCKING PIN  4    (C) (D) 

26  B10027  PIN FASTENER  3    (A) (B) 11.125 X 76.200 MM (7/16" X 3") 

26  B10027  PIN FASTENER  4    (C) (D) 11.125 X 76.200 MM (7/16" X 3") 

27  19H2444  CAP SCREW  6    (A) (B) 7/16" X 3-1/4" 

27  K40006  LOCK NUT  6    (A) (B) 11.125 MM (7/16") 

27  19H2444  CAP SCREW  8    (C) (D) 7/16" X 3-1/4" 

27  K40006  LOCK NUT  8    (C) (D) 11.125 MM (7/16") 

28  03H2206  BOLT  6  ______-
1980 

(A) (B) (C) 1/2" X 8-1/2" 

28  19H1991  CAP SCREW  6  1980-
______ 

(A) (B) (C) 1/2" X 8" 

28  14H1040  NUT  6    (A) (B) (C) 1/2" 

28  03H2206  BOLT  8  ______-
1980 

(D) 1/2" X 8-1/2" 

28  19H3285  CAP SCREW  8  1980-
______ 

(D) 1/2" X 8-1/2" 

28  14H1040  NUT  8    (D) 1/2" 

29  A27517  TUBE  1    4-ROW PLANTERS ONLY 

30  A28162  STRAP  2  1974-1976   

31  H84473  DOWEL PIN  2  1974-1976   

32  AA25611  SUPPORT  1  1975-
______ 

 

33  A31642  SHIELD  1  1975-
______ 

 

34  03H1709  BOLT  2  1975-1988  5/16" X 1" 

34  K40002  LOCK NUT  2  1975-1988  7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

34  03M7184  BOLT  2  1988-
______ 

M8 X 20 

34  E64256  LOCK NUT  2  1988-
______ 

M8 

35  19H1904  CAP SCREW  2  1975-
______ 

5/16" X 3" 

35  K40002  LOCK NUT  2  1975-
______ 

7.925 MM (5/16") (SUB FOR T25249) 

36  19H1765  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1-3/4" 

36  K40003  LOCK NUT  2    9.525 MM (3/8") 

Page 3 of 3PC1467 150-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / DRY FERTILIZER A...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FERTILIZER OPENER (LIQUID AND DRY) [H03] PC1467 - HARV-
SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FERTILIZER OPEN...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FERTILIZER OPENER (LIQUID AND 
DRY) [H03] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA23115  BRACKET  1     

2  A26777  CLAMP  1     

3  A23662  BUSHING  1     

4  19H1781  CAP SCREW  1    1/2" X 3-1/2" 

4  K40014  LOCK NUT  1    12.700 MM (1/2") 

5  H77638  WHEEL BOLT  1     

5  14H866  NUT  1     

6  AA23987  SPRING ASSEMBLY  1     

7  03H1603  BOLT  2    5/8" X 2" 

7  14H1039  NUT  2    5/8" 

8  24H1111  WASHER  2    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

9  AA24096  OPENER  1     

10  11H216  COTTER PIN  4    3/16" X 1" 

11  A26714  PIN FASTENER  1    12.700 X 85.852 MM (1/2" X 3.380") 

12  J16160  SHIM  AR     

13  A22949  DISK  2    343 MM X 3 MM (13-1/2" X .120") 

14  AA21480  BALL BEARING  2     

15  A22785  HOUSING  2  ______-
1975 

(SUB A30368) 

15  A30368  HOUSING  2    (SUB B32457, B29400 AND (6) 16H735) THIS APPLICATION 
ONLY 

15  B32457  BEARING HOUSING W/O 
BEARING 

2     

16  16H658  RIVET  12  ______-
1977 

1/4" X 5/8" 

16  16H735  RIVET  12  1977-
______ 

1/4" X 1-1/2" 

17  AA22093  BLADE  2  ______-
1977 

(SUB AA27458, B29400) THIS APPLICATION ONLY 

17  AA57466  DISK COLTER  2    (SUB FOR AA27458) 

18  A22836  CAP  2  ______-
1977 

 

18  B29400  PLUG  2  1977-
______ 

 

19  14H826  NUT  1    1/2", R.H. THREAD 

19  14H939  NUT  1    1/2", L.H. THREAD 

20  19H1900  CAP SCREW  1    5/16" X 3/4" 

21  12H303  LOCK WASHER  1    5/16" 

22  B35912  STRAP  1     

23  B35913  SCRAPER  1     

24  AA38905  SPOUT  1    (SUB FOR AA23112) DRY ONLY 

25  A24085  SCRAPER  2     

26  03H1765  BOLT  2    3/8" X 3/4" 

27  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

28  24H1305  WASHER  2    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

29  19H1731  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 1" 

30  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

31  24H1305  WASHER  2    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

32  AA23223  BRACKET  1  ______-
1974 

(SUB A26264) 

32  A26264  BRACKET  1     

33  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

34  A24173  PIN FASTENER  1    12.700 X 98.552 MM (1/2" X 3.880") 

35  AA23113  SPOUT  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / FERTILIZER OPEN...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER METERING PUMP (4 ROW NARROW, 4 
ROW WIDE, 6 ROW NARROW AND 6 ROW WIDE) [H05] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER METERING 
PUMP (4 ROW NARROW, 4 ROW WIDE, 6 ROW NARROW AND 6 ROW WIDE) [H05] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1709  BOLT  2    5/16" X 1" 

1  24H1136  WASHER  2    11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

1  14H819  WING NUT  2    5/16" 

2  AB18600  MANIFOLD  1     

3  AB18561  TUBE  1  ______-1977  (SUB A35778) SET OF 6 

3  A35778  HOSE  6     

4  JD7765  LUBRICATION FITTING  3     

5  AB18560  FRAME  1     

6  B31400  BUSHING  2     

7  B31403  PLATE  1     

8  B31407  ANCHOR  2     

9  B31405  COMPRESSION SPRING  4     

10  08H4332  BOLT  4    5/16" X 1-3/4" 

10  24H1136  WASHER  4    11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

10  14H819  WING NUT  4    5/16" 

11  B31401  COUNTERSHAFT  1     

12  B31406  SPRING PIN  1  ______-1977   

12  34H344  SPRING PIN  1  1977-______  5/16" X 3-3/4" 

13  22H817  SET SCREW  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

14  22H844  SET SCREW  1  1978-______  3/8" X 1/2" 

15  B31425  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    8-TOOTH 

15  A24937  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    9-TOOTH 

15  B31426  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    10-TOOTH 

15  B31427  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    15-TOOTH 

15  A24936  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    20-TOOTH 

15  A24935  CHAIN SPROCKET  1    22-TOOTH 

16  AA23706  RETAINER  1    WITH SET SCREW 

17  B31404  BASE  2    FOR SHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY 

18  19H1731  CAP SCREW  6    3/8" X 1" 

18  14H1076  NUT  6    3/8" 

19  B31410  WASHER  6    13.106 X 25.400 X 0.787 MM (33/64" X 1" X 1/32") 

20  AB18602  ROLLER  3     

21  B31411  ROLLER BEARING  6  ______-1977  (SUB A35933) 

21  JD9962  NEEDLE BEARING  6  ______-1985   

21  A35933  CYLINDRICAL ROLLER 
BEARING 

6  1985-______   

22  22H817  SET SCREW  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

23  AB18601  ARM  2  ______-1977  (SUB AA27692) 

23  AA27692  ARM  2     

24  B31408  PLUG  2     

25  B31414  INTAKE MANIFOLD  1     

26  B31402  EXHAUST CAP  1    (AS REQUIRED) 

27  B31413  ADAPTER FITTING  6     

28  B31416  HOSE CLAMP  12  ______-1976  (SUB AR77962) 

28  AR77962  HOSE CLAMP  12     

29  AB18603  ADAPTER FITTING  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER METERING PUMP (8 ROW NARROW AND 8 
ROW WIDE) [H07] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER METERING 
PUMP (8 ROW NARROW AND 8 ROW WIDE) [H07] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1709  BOLT  4    5/16" X 1" 

1  24H1136  WASHER  4    11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

1  14H819  WING NUT  4    5/16" 

2  AB18606  MANIFOLD  2     

3  JD7765  LUBRICATION FITTING  3     

4  AB18563  FRAME  1     

5  B31403  PLATE  2     

6  B31419  ANCHOR  2     

7  B31405  COMPRESSION SPRING  4    BOTTOM SPRING 

7  A41695  SPRING  4    TOP SPRING 

8  08H4332  BOLT  4    5/16" X 1-3/4" 

8  24H1136  WASHER  4    11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

8  14H819  WING NUT  4    5/16" 

9  B31078  PIN FASTENER  1    22.225 X 596.900 MM (7/8" X 23-1/2") 

10  34H344  SPRING PIN  1    5/16" X 3-3/4" 

11  22H817  SET SCREW  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

12  22H844  SET SCREW  1  1978-______  3/8" X 1/2" 

13  AA23706  RETAINER  1     

14  B31425  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    8-TOOTH 

14  A24937  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    9-TOOTH 

14  B31426  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    10-TOOTH 

14  B31427  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    15-TOOTH 

14  A24936  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    20-TOOTH 

14  A24935  CHAIN SPROCKET  1    22-TOOTH 

15  B31420  BASE  1    R.H. FOR SHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY 

15  B31421  BASE  1    L.H. FOR SHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY 

16  B31400  BUSHING  2     

17  AB18608  ROLLER  1     

18  B31410  WASHER  6     

19  22H817  SET SCREW  6    3/8" X 3/4" 

20  AB18605  LOCKING COLLAR  2     

21  B31408  PLUG  2     

22  AA27692  ARM  2     

23  19H1732  CAP SCREW  6    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

23  14H1076  NUT  6    3/8" 

24  B31424  INTAKE MANIFOLD  1     

25  B31402  EXHAUST CAP  4     

26  B31413  ADAPTER FITTING  8     

27  AR77962  HOSE CLAMP  16     

28  A35778  HOSE  8     

29  JD9962  NEEDLE BEARING  6  ______-1985   

29  A35933  CYLINDRICAL ROLLER 
BEARING 

6  1985-______   

30  AB18607  ROLLER  3     

31  AB18603  ADAPTER FITTING  1     

32  A36730  PIN FASTENER  1  1979-______   

33  A37576  PAD  1  1979-______   

34  19H1948  CAP SCREW  1  1979-______  1/4" X 3/4" 

34  14H786  NUT  1  1979-______  1/4" 

35  24M7178  WASHER  4    10.500 X 30 X 2.500 MM 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER METERING PUMP (12 ROW NARROW) [H09] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER METERING 
PUMP (12 ROW NARROW) [H09] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  03H1709  BOLT  4    5/16" X 1" 

1  24H1136  WASHER  4    11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

1  14H819  WING NUT  4    5/16" 

2  AB18600  MANIFOLD  2     

3  JD7765  LUBRICATION FITTING  3     

4  AB18563  FRAME  1     

5  B31403  PLATE  2     

6  B31419  ANCHOR  2     

7  B31405  COMPRESSION SPRING  4    BOTTOM SPRING 

7  A41695  SPRING  4    TOP SPRING 

8  08H4332  BOLT  4    5/16" X 1-3/4" 

8  24H1136  WASHER  4    11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065" 

8  14H819  WING NUT  4    5/16" 

9  B31078  PIN FASTENER  1    22.225 X 596.900 MM (7/8" X 23-1/2") 

10  24M7178  WASHER  4    10.500 X 30 X 2.500 MM 

11  B31406  SPRING PIN  1  ______-1977   

11  34H344  SPRING PIN  1  1977-______  5/16" X 3-3/4" 

12  22H844  SET SCREW  1  1978-______  3/8" X 1/2" 

13  AB18603  ADAPTER FITTING  1     

14  B31425  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    8-TOOTH 

14  A24937  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    9-TOOTH 

14  B31426  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    10-TOOTH 

14  B31427  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    15-TOOTH 

14  A24936  DRIVE SPROCKET  1    20-TOOTH 

14  A24935  CHAIN SPROCKET  1    22-TOOTH 

15  22H817  SET SCREW  3    3/8" X 3/4" 

16  AA23706  RETAINER  1    WITH SET SCREW 

17  B31400  BUSHING  2     

18  AB18608  ROLLER  1     

19  B31420  BASE  1    R.H. FOR SHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY 

19  B31421  BASE  1    L.H. FOR SHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY 

20  B31410  WASHER  6     

21  19H1732  CAP SCREW  6    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

21  14H1076  NUT  6    3/8" 

22  22H817  SET SCREW  6    3/8" X 3/4" 

23  AB18605  LOCKING COLLAR  2     

24  AB18607  ROLLER  3     

25  B31411  ROLLER BEARING  6  ______-1977  (SUB A35933) 

25  JD9962  NEEDLE BEARING  6  ______-1985   

25  A35933  CYLINDRICAL ROLLER 
BEARING 

6  1985-______   

26  B31408  PLUG  2     

27  AB18601  ARM  2  ______-1977  (SUB AA27692) 

27  AA27692  ARM  2     

28  A26266  MANIFOLD  1     

29  19H2036  CAP SCREW  1    1/4" X 7/8" 

29  14H786  NUT  1    1/4" 

30  A36730  PIN FASTENER  1     

31  A37576  PAD  1     

32  B31402  EXHAUST CAP  4     

33  B31413  ADAPTER FITTING  12     

34  B31416  HOSE CLAMP  24  ______-1976  (SUB AR77962) 

34  AR77962  HOSE CLAMP  24     

35  AB18561  TUBE  1  ______-1977  (SUB A35778) 

35  A35778  HOSE  12     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-18 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER HOSES, CLAMPS AND FITTINGS (8 ROW 
NARROW AND 8 ROW WIDE) [H11] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER HOSES, 
CLAMPS AND FITTINGS (8 ROW NARROW AND 8 ROW WIDE) [H11] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25842  ELBOW FITTING  2  ______-1979   

2  AR21837  CLAMP  8  ______-1979   

3  ........  HOSE  2  ______-1979  (B) (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 2 134 MM (3/4" X 84") 

3  ........  HOSE  2  ______-1979  (A) (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 1 372 MM (3/4" X 54") 

4  A25807  TEE FITTING  1  ______-1979   

5A  H3185B  CLAMP  16  ______-1979  (SUB AR21837) 

5B  AR21837  CLAMP  16     

6  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (B) (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 1 067 MM (3/4" X 42") 

6  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (A) (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 915 MM (3/4" X 36") 

7  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (B) (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 915 MM (3/4" X 36") 

7  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (A) (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 610 MM (3/4" X 24") 

8  A27238  HOSE FITTING  2  ______-1979  19 MM (3/4") 

9  AA22965  VALVE  2  ______-1975  (SUB AN114582) 

9  AN114582  VALVE  2  ______-1979   

10  29H706  THREADED NIPPLE  2  ______-1979  3/4" X 1-1/4" 

11  15H631  COUPLING  1  ______-1979  1-1/4" X 3/4" 

12  A24912  FITTING  2  ______-1979  32 MM (1-1/4") 

13A  AB15238  CLAMP  4  ______-1978  (SUB AR21839) 

13B  AR21839  CLAMP  4  ______-1979   

14  A24916  HOSE  2  ______-1979  32 MM X 76 MM (1-1/4" X 3") 

15  15H668  ELBOW FITTING  1  ______-1979  3/4" X 1-1/4" 

16  B31408  PLUG  2     

17  ........  HOSE  2    (B) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 4 267 MM (1/2" X 168") 

17  ........  HOSE  2    (A) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 3 658 MM (1/2" X 144") 

18  ........  HOSE  2    (B) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 3 658 MM (1/2" X 144") 

18  ........  HOSE  2    (A) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 3 048 MM (1/2" X 120") 

19  ........  HOSE  2    (B) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 2 134 MM (1/2" X 84") 

19  ........  HOSE  2    (A) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 2 134 MM (1/2" X 84") 

20  ........  HOSE  2    (B) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 1 372 MM (1/2" X 54") 

20  ........  HOSE  2    (A) (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 1 371 MM (1/2" X 54") 

21  AA23113  SPOUT  8     

22  H77698  TIE BAND  12    360 MM (14-3/16") 

..  A26272  HOSE  1    19 MM X 5 791 MM (3/4" X 228") 

..  A26275  HOSE  1    13 MM X 11 176 MM (1/2" X 440") 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-20 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER HOSES, CLAMPS AND FITTINGS (12 ROW 
NARROW) [H13] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER HOSES, 
CLAMPS AND FITTINGS (12 ROW NARROW) [H13] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A25842  ELBOW FITTING  4  ______-1979   

2  AR21837  CLAMP  16  ______-1979   

3  ........  HOSE  2  ______-1979  (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 1 372 MM (3/4" X 54") 

4  A25807  TEE FITTING  2  ______-1979   

5  ........  HOSE  2  ______-1979  (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 190 MM (3/4" X 7-1/2") 

6  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 2 235 MM (3/4" X 88") 

7  H3185B  CLAMP  24     

7A  H3185B  CLAMP  24  ______-1979  (SUB AR21837) 

7B  AR21837  CLAMP  24     

8  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 1 700 MM (3/4" X 67") 

9  A27238  HOSE FITTING  1  ______-1979  19 MM (3/4") 

10  AA22965  VALVE  2  ______-1975  (SUB AN114582) 

10  AN114582  VALVE  2  ______-1979   

11  29H706  THREADED NIPPLE  2  ______-1979  1-1/4" X 3/4" 

12  15H631  COUPLING  2  ______-1979  1-1/4" X 3/4" 

13  A24912  FITTING  2  ______-1979  32 MM (1-1/4") 

14A  AB15238  CLAMP  4  ______-1978  (SUB AR21839) 

14B  AR21839  CLAMP  4  ______-1979   

15  A24916  HOSE  1  ______-1979  32 MM X 76 MM (1-1/4" X 3") 

16  B31408  PLUG  2     

17  15H668  ELBOW FITTING  1  ______-1979  3/4" X 1-1/4" 

18  ........  HOSE  2    (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 5 182 MM (1/2" X 204") 

19  ........  HOSE  2    (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 4 572 MM (1/2" X 180") 

20  ........  HOSE  2    (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 3 658 MM (1/2" X 144") 

21  ........  HOSE  2    (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 2 896 MM (1/2" X 114") 

22  ........  HOSE  2    (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 1 982 MM (1/2" X 78") 

23  ........  HOSE  2    (MAKE FROM A26275) 13 MM X 1 372 MM (1/2" X 54") 

24  A24915  TEE FITTING  2  ______-1979   

25  ........  HOSE  2  ______-1979  (MAKE FROM A26272) 19 MM X 1 143 MM (3/4" X 45") 

26  AA23113  SPOUT  12     

27  H77698  TIE BAND  24    360 MM (14-3/16") 

..  A26272  HOSE  1    19 MM X 5 791 MM (3/4" X 228") 

..  A26275  HOSE  1    13 MM X 11 176 MM (1/2" X 440") 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-22 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 150-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER TANK ( -1979)(70 GALLON) [H15] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 150-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 150-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER TANK ( -1979)
(70 GALLON) [H15] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  N156025  COVER  1  ______-1988  (SUB FOR A26444) 

2  19H1948  CAP SCREW  2  ______-1988  1/4" X 3/4" 

2  14H786  NUT  2  ______-1988  1/4" 

3  24H1695  WASHER  2    9/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.065" 

4  A26445  STRAP  1     

5  12H356  LOCK WASHER  2    1/4" 

6  A25772  TANK  1  ______-1988  (SUB A49377, AA28696, AN152898 AND H138583) 

7  ........  SCREW  1  ______-1988  (SUB AN113545) 

8  ........  WASHER  1  ______-1988  (SUB AN113545) 

9  ........  WASHER  1  ______-1988  (SUB AN113545) 

10  ........  WASHER  1  ______-1988  (SUB AN113545) 

11  ........  NUT  1  ______-1988  (SUB AN113545) 

12  AN113545  FITTING  1  ______-1988   

13  19H3162  CAP SCREW  2    3/8" X 2" 

13  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

13  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

14  AA21135  SUPPORT  1  ______-1977  (SUB AA26565) L.H. 

14  AA26565  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

15  A23434  U-BOLT  2    127 MM X 178 MM (5" X 7") FRAME 

15  A23435  U-BOLT  2    178 MM X 178 MM (7" X 7") FRAME 

15  24H1111  WASHER  4    17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 

15  14H1040  NUT  4    1/2" 

16  AA21134  SUPPORT  1  ______-1977  (SUB AA26566) R.H. 

16  AA26566  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

17  A35459  PLUG  1  1978-1988   

Page 2 of 2PC1467 150-24 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LIQUID FERTILIZER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER UNIT (HERBICIDE OR INSECTICIDE) [I09] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER UNIT (HER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER UNIT (HERBICIDE OR 
INSECTICIDE) [I09] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A33957  STRAP  2  1977-
______ 

 

2  A26175  PLUG  2     

3  37H24  SCREW  4    1/4" X 3/4" 

4  A25896  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

5  19H1227  CAP SCREW  4    1/4" X 1/2", NOT USED WITH DOUBLE ATTACHMENT 

5  24H1646  WASHER  4    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

5  K40001  LOCK NUT  8    6.350 MM (1/4") 

6  A26176  PLATE  1    NOT USED WITH DOUBLE ATTACHMENT 

7  A22417  HOPPER  1     

8  03H1765  BOLT  4    3/8" X 3/4" 

8  A23441  WASHER  4     

8  24H1219  WASHER  4    7/16" X 1" X 0.083" 

8  K40003  LOCK NUT  4    9.525 MM (3/8") 

9  A25897  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

10  19H1948  CAP SCREW  2    1/4" X 3/4" 

10  24H1287  WASHER  2    9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065" 

10  14H786  NUT  2    1/4" 

11  A22689  HINGE  1     

12  24H1265  WASHER  2  ______-
1985 

13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

12  24H1265  WASHER  1  1985-
______ 

13/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.060" 

13  A33403  GATE  1     

14  A26006  STRAP  1     

15  37H32  SCREW  2    0.190" X 3/8" 

16  37H24  SCREW  1    1/4" X 3/4" 

16  24H1646  WASHER  1    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

16  B13845  WASHER  1    13.106 X 22.225 X 0.381 MM (33/64" X 7/8" X 0.015") 

17  A25845  BUSHING  2     

18  24H1431  WASHER  1  1982-
______ 

29/32" X 2" X 0.060", FOR USE WITH SAND CARRIER 
INSECTICIDE ONLY 

19A  AA22977  WHEEL  1    FOR CLAY CARRIER INSECTICIDES ONLY 

19B  AA32745  WHEEL  1  1982-
______ 

TWO ROWS, FOR USE WITH SAND CARRIER 
INSECTICIDE ONLY 

20  A26048  ROLLER CHAIN  1  1988-
______ 

(ASSEMBLE FROM (2) AP20370 AND AP20368) 13 MM 
(1/2") PITCH, 110 LINKS 

21  AA23032  CHAIN SPROCKET  1  ______-
1974 

(SUB AA24156) 24-TOOTH 

21  AA24156  DRIVE SPROCKET  1  ______-
1981 

(SUB AA29734) 24-TOOTH 

21  AA29734  CHAIN SPROCKET  1    (24-TOOTH) 

22  A25870  PIN FASTENER  1    19.050 X 129.540 MM (3/4" X 5.100") 

23  11H240  COTTER PIN  2    5/32" X 1-1/2" 

24  AB12703  QUICK LOCK PIN  1     

25  A25774  HOUSING  1  ______-
1979 

(SUB AA29122) 

25  A36199  HOUSING  1     

26  AA31512  ANGLE  2    (A) 

27  A42249  SUPPORT  1    (A) L.H. 

28  A42248  SUPPORT  1    (A) R.H. 

29  U13184  LOCK NUT  4  ______-
1986 

(A) 9.525 MM (3/8") (SUB K40003) 

29  K40003  LOCK NUT  4  1986-
______ 

9.525 MM (3/8") 

30  H138519  SAFETY SIGN  1    "WARNING" (ENGLISH) INSIDE OF HOPPER LID 

31  AA23225  COVER  1     

32  24H1746  WASHER  1  1985-
______ 

25/32" X 1-1/8" X 0.120" 

..  AA29122  HOUSING  1  1979-
______ 

(INCLUDES A36199 AND A38103) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-2 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER UNIT (HER...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LID FILL CLOSED HANDLING SYSTEM (1990- ) [I11] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LID FILL CLOSED HA...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LID FILL CLOSED HANDLING 
SYSTEM (1990- ) [I11] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A51941  SIGN  1     

2  AA37167  COVER  1     

3  H125891  SCREW  6     

4  AA37187  VALVE  1     

5  A51943  GASKET  1     

6  A51940  WINDOW  2     

7  A51942  GASKET  2     

8  H138519  SAFETY SIGN  1    "WARNING" (ENGLISH) INSIDE OF HOPPER LID 

9  AA37171  COVER  1     

10  14H608  NUT  6    0.216", USE T43512 OR TY9370 ON THREADS 

11  A51765  ISOLATOR  1     

12  A51944  INSERT  1    USE TY15443 TO SEAL HOPPER BOTTOM INSERT TO 
INSIDE OF HOPPER 

13  19H1948  CAP SCREW  4    1/4" X 3/4" 

14  24H1646  WASHER  4    17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060" 

15  A21710  WASHER  4    РЕЗИНОВЫЙ 

16  N10217  LOCK NUT  8     

17  A51767  BRACKET  4     

..  T43512  SEALANT  1    1.09 FL. OZ. (50 CC) 

..  TY9370  SEALANT  1    6 0Z. MEDIUM STRENGTH 

..  TY15443  SEALANT  1    10.3 OZ. (305 ML) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-4 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / LID FILL CLOSED HA...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / WINDSHIELD ATTACHMENT (1977- )(HERBICIDE) [I13] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / WINDSHIELD ATTAC...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / WINDSHIELD ATTACHMENT (1977- )
(HERBICIDE) [I13] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A33152  SHIELD  1    ILLUSTRATED WITH HERBICIDE SPREADER 

2  A32431  BRACKET  1  ______-064400  (SUB A36056) 

2  A36056  BRACKET  1     

3A  A32432  PLATE  1  ______-064400  (SUB AA27820) 

3B  AA27820  HANGER  1     

4  03H1893  BOLT  2  ______-064400  1/4" X 1/2" 

4  03H1701  BOLT  2  064401-______  1/4" X 3/4" 

4  12H302  LOCK WASHER  2    1/4" 

4  14H786  NUT  2    1/4" 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-6 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / WINDSHIELD ATTAC...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUSER ATTACHMENT ( -1979) [I15] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUS...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUSER 
ATTACHMENT ( -1979) [I15] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A26037  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

2  A22901  HANGER  1     

3  03H1701  BOLT  4    1/4" X 3/4" 

3  12H302  LOCK WASHER  4    1/4" 

3  14H786  NUT  4    1/4" 

4  A26038  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

5  A22902  RETAINER  1     

6  A22922  DIFFUSER  1  ______-1979  (SUB A37494, A37797, AA29121 AND AA30614) 

7  03H1834  BOLT  1    3/8" X 2" 

7  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

7  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

8  A25757  ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 
ASSY 

1    (A) 

8  A37797  BOOT  1    (B) 

9  11H235  COTTER PIN  2  ______-1986  1/8" X 1/2" 

9  11M7012  COTTER PIN  2  1986-______  3.200 X 16 MM 

10  A22786  FUNNEL  1  ______-1977  (SUB A33648) 

10  A33648  FUNNEL  1  ______-1979  (A) (SUB AA29121 AND A37494) 

10  AA29121  FUNNEL  1  ______-1979  (A) 

10  A37497  FUNNEL  1    (B) 

11  37H91  SCREW  2    0.190" X 1/2" 

12A  H3187B  HOSE CLAMP  1  ______-1977  (SUB H3185B) 

12A  H3185B  CLAMP  1  ______-1979  (SUB AR21837) 

12B  AR21837  CLAMP  1     

12B  AA29204  HOSE CLAMP  1  1979-______   

13  ........  HOSE  1  ______-1979  (A) (CUT FROM A26275) 13 MM X 635 MM (1/2" X 25") 

13  A37494  HOSE  1    (B) 19MM X 14 MM X 635 MM (3/4" X 9/16" X 635 MM) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-8 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUS...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUSER ATTACHMENT (1979-1979) [I17] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUS...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUSER 
ATTACHMENT (1979-1979) [I17] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A26037  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

2  A22901  HANGER  1     

3  03H1701  BOLT  4    1/4" X 3/4" 

3  12H302  LOCK WASHER  4    1/4" 

3  14H786  NUT  4    1/4" 

4  A26038  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

5  A22902  RETAINER  1     

6  11H235  COTTER PIN  2  ______-
1986 

1/8" X 1/2" 

6  11M7012  COTTER PIN  2  1986-
______ 

3.200 X 16 MM 

7  AA29204  HOSE CLAMP  2    (SUB A25757 FOR 1/2" HOSE OR A37797 FOR 3/4" HOSE) 

8  A37495  HOSE  1    (SUB A25757 FOR 1/2" HOSE OR A37797 FOR 3/4" HOSE) 

9  A22922  DIFFUSER  1  ______-
1979 

(SUB AA30614, AA29121, A37797 AND A37494) 

10  03H1834  BOLT  1    3/8" X 2" 

10  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

10  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

11  ........  HOSE  1  ______-
1979 

(A) 13 MM X 635 MM (1/2" X 25") (CUT TO LENGTH FROM 
A26275) 

11  A37494  HOSE  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 19 MM X 14 MM X 635 MM (3/4" X 9/16" X 25") 

12A  H3187B  HOSE CLAMP  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB H3185B) 

12A  H3185B  CLAMP  1  ______-
1979 

(SUB AR21837) 

12B  AR21837  CLAMP  1     

12B  AA29204  HOSE CLAMP  1  1979-
______ 

 

13  A22786  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB A33648) 

13  A33648  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB AA29121 AND A37494) 

13  A37497  FUNNEL  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 

14  37H91  SCREW  2    NO. 10 X 1/2" 

..  AA29121  FUNNEL  1  1979-
______ 

(INCLUDES A37495, A37497, (3) AA29204 AND A38102) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-10 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUS...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUSER ATTACHMENT (1979- ) [I19] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUS...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUSER 
ATTACHMENT (1979- ) [I19] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A26037  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

2  A22901  HANGER  1     

3  03H1701  BOLT  4    1/4" X 3/4" 

3  12H302  LOCK WASHER  4    1/4" 

3  14H786  NUT  4    1/4" 

4  A26038  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

5  A25757  ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 
ASSY 

1    (A) 

5  A37797  BOOT  1    (B) 

6A  AA28895  DEFLECTOR  1  ______-
1980 

(SUB AA30614) (SUB FOR A22922) 

6B  AA30614  DEFLECTOR  1     

7  A22902  RETAINER  1     

8  03H1835  BOLT  1    3/8" X 2-3/4" 

8  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

8  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

9  11H235  COTTER PIN  2  ______-
1986 

1/8" X 1/2" 

9  11M7012  COTTER PIN  2  1986-
______ 

3.200 X 16 MM 

10  A33648  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB AA29121 AND A37494) 

10  A37497  FUNNEL  1    (B) 

11  37H91  SCREW  2    0.190" X 1/2" 

12A  H3185B  CLAMP  1  ______-
1979 

(SUB AR21837) 

12B  AR21837  CLAMP  1     

12B  AA29204  HOSE CLAMP  1  1979-
______ 

 

13  ........  HOSE  1  ______-
1979 

(A) 13 MM X 635 MM (1/2" X 25") (CUT TO LENGTH FROM 
A26275) 

13  A37494  HOSE  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 19 MM X 14 MM X 635 MM (3/4" X 9/16" X 25") 

14  B13922  BAG  1  ______-
1984 

 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-12 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HERBICIDE DIFFUS...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / REAR MOUNT INSECTICIDE BAND SPREADER (1977- ) [I20] 
PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / REAR MOUNT INSE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / REAR MOUNT INSECTICIDE BAND 
SPREADER (1977- ) [I20] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A26037  SUPPORT  1    L.H. 

2  A22901  HANGER  1     

3  03H1701  BOLT  4    1/4" X 3/4" 

3  12H302  LOCK WASHER  4    1/4" 

3  14H786  NUT  4    1/4" 

4  A26038  SUPPORT  1    R.H. 

5  A22902  RETAINER  1     

6  A32369  STRAP  1     

7  03H1558  BOLT  1    3/8" X 1-1/2" 

7  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

7  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

8  AA26023  BRACKET  1     

9  11H235  COTTER PIN  2  ______-
1986 

1/8" X 1/2" 

9  11M7012  COTTER PIN  2  1986-
______ 

3.200 X 16 MM 

10  AA29204  HOSE CLAMP  4  1979-
______ 

 

11  B32601  DIFFUSER  1     

12  ........  HOSE  1    (A) 13 MM X 635 MM (1/2" X 25") (CUT TO LENGTH FROM 
A26275) 

12  A37494  HOSE  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 19 MM X 14 MM X 635 MM (3/4" X 9/16" X 25") 

13  A37495  HOSE  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 

14  A22786  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1977 

(SUB A33648) 

14  A33648  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB AA29121 AND A37494) 

14  AA29121  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1979 

(CONSISTS OF A37495, A37495, A37497 AND (3) 
AA29204) 

14  A37497  FUNNEL  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 

15  37H91  SCREW  2    0.190" X 1/2" 

16A  H3185B  CLAMP  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB AR21837) 

16B  AR21837  CLAMP  1     

17  A22740  SPRING LOCKING PIN  1  ______-
1979 

(A) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-13 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / REAR MOUNT INSE...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER SUPPORT PANEL AND DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER 
(SEED, HERBICIDE, AND INSECTICIDE) [I21] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER SUPPORT...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER SUPPORT PANEL AND 
DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER (SEED, HERBICIDE, AND INSECTICIDE) [I21] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  AA22119  LATCH  1     

2  03H2119  BOLT  2    1/4" X 5/8" 

2  24H1287  WASHER  2  ______-1978  9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065" 

2  N10217  LOCK NUT  2    6.350 MM (1/4") 

3  J16931  PIN  2     

4  03H1519  BOLT  2    3/8" X 1" 

4  24H1305  WASHER  2    13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065" 

4  12H304  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

4  14H1076  NUT  2    3/8" 

5  AA22050  SUPPORT  1  ______-1979  (SUB AA28976) 

5  AA28976  SUPPORT  1     

6  12H335  LOCK WASHER  2    3/8" 

7  AA23057  ARM  1  ______-1975  (SUB AA24633) 

7  AA24633  ARM  1     

8  03H1500  BOLT  1    3/8" X 1" 

8  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

8  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

9  B14203  SNAP RING  2     

10  A22838  IDLER  2  ______-705100   

11  03H1836  BOLT  1    3/8" X 3-1/2" 

11  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1  ______-1978  3/8" 

11  14H1076  NUT  1  ______-1978  3/8" 

11  K40003  LOCK NUT  1  1978-______  9.525 MM (3/8") 

12  A22839  BUSHING  1  ______-064400  (SUB N120831) 

12  N120831  SPACER  2     

13  A25368  SPRING  1  ______-1975  (SUB A28518) 

13  A28518  TORSION SPRING  1     

14  A25369  ARM  1  ______-1986  (SUB A50564) 

14  A50564  ARM  1     

15  B14203  SNAP RING  1     

16  24H1307  WASHER  2  064401-______  13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

16  24H1307  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

17  A24093  WASHER  2    (A) 

18  A25659  BRACKET  1     

19  A24092  BUSHING  1    (A) 

20  24H1308  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1" X 0.134" 

21  24H1307  WASHER  1    (A) 13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

22  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    (A) 3/8" 

23  19H1800  CAP SCREW  1    (A) 3/8" X 1-1/2" 

23  24H1653  WASHER  1    (A) 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120" 

24  03H1480  BOLT  1    3/8" X 1-1/4" 

24  12H304  LOCK WASHER  1    3/8" 

24  14H1076  NUT  1    3/8" 

24  24H1307  WASHER  1    13/32" X 1" X 1/16" 

25  B30968  IDLER  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-14 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / HOPPER SUPPORT...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / INSECTICIDE BAND DIFFUSER ATTACHMENT [I23] PC1467 -
HARV-SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / INSECTICIDE BAND...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / INSECTICIDE BAND DIFFUSER 
ATTACHMENT [I23] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  37H91  SCREW  2    0.190" X 1/2" 

2  A22786  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1977 

(A) (SUB A33648) 

2  A33648  FUNNEL  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB AA29121 AND A37494) 

2  A37497  FUNNEL  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 

3  AA29204  HOSE CLAMP  3  1979-
______ 

(SUB FOR AR21837 AND AR77962) 

4  ........  HOSE  1  ______-
1979 

13 MM X 635 MM (1/2" X 25") (CUT TO LENGTH FROM 
A26275) 

4  A37494  HOSE  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 19 MM X 14 MM X 635 MM (3/4" X 9/16" X 25") 

5  A37495  HOSE  1  1979-
______ 

(B) 

6  B32601  DIFFUSER  1     

7  A22740  SPRING LOCKING PIN  1     

8A  H3187B  HOSE CLAMP  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB H3185B) 

8A  H3185B  CLAMP  1  ______-
1979 

(A) (SUB AR21837) 

8B  AR21837  CLAMP  1     

9  A23224  SPACER  1     

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-16 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / INSECTICIDE BAND...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



PC1467 160-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / PLACEMENT BRACKET (INSECTICIDE) [I24] PC1467 - HARV-
SEEDING

Page 1 of 2PC1467 160-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / PLACEMENT BRAC...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...



Список деталей PC1467 160-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / PLACEMENT BRACKET 
(INSECTICIDE) [I24] PC1467 - HARV-SEEDING

КН. № ДЕТАЛИ НАИМ. ДЕТАЛИ К-
ВО

SERIAL 
NO. OR 
YEAR

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

1  A24112  GUIDE  1  ______-1979  (SUB A37548) 

1  A37548  ANGLE  1  ______-1985   

1  A50762B  ANGLE  1  1985-______  (SUB FOR A50762) 

Page 2 of 2PC1467 160-17 7000 Drawn Cotton and Corn Planter / PLACEMENT BRAC...

02.04.2009file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\Par...


	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro
	file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\Pro

